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1_1. When did you last ... - Sell a home

T Gender T e T Houschald income

Total Male Female Z 35-54 55+ Under $50K- $100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West

$50K <$100K
A B c D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327 289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367 468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261

496 254 242 146 159 190 93 277 125 99 93 189 116
Within the past year 46% 49% 44% 63% 43% 41% 36% 53% 44% 51% 45% 46% 44%

DE FH

572 265 307 87 208 277 168 245 159 9 115 218 145

More than 1 year ago but less 3 years ago 54% 51% 56% 37% 57% 59% 64% 47% 56% 49% 55% 54% 56%
c c G G

1068 519 549 233 367 468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_1. When did you last ... - Sell a home

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548

496 88 408 244 252
Within the past year 46% 41% 48% 47% 46%

572 126 446 276 296
More than 1 year ago but less 3 years ago 54% 59% 529% 539% 54%

1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status Marltal Status Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
297 26 42 131 337 159 442 54
49% 36% 42% 45% 49% 41% 48% 37%
* * *
304 47 59 162 346 226 479 93
51% 64% 58% 55% 51% 59% 52% 63%
* * *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_1. When did you last ... - Sell a home

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling

home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
496 364 114 207 263
Within the past year 46% 48% 41% 55% 41%

D
572 400 163 170 385
More than 1 year ago but less 3 years ago 54% 529% 59% 45% 59%
C

1068 764 277 377 648

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
158 149 131
45% 42% 51%
195 208 125
55% 58% 49%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




1_2. When did you last ... - Buy a home

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
344 194 150 128 111
Within the past year 32% 37% 27% 55% 30%
B DE E
355 172 183 57 131
More than 1 year ago but less 3 years ago 33% 33% 33% 24% 36%
C
76 37 39 14 32
More than 3 years ago but less than 5 years ago 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
262 105 157 17 85
5 years ago or more 25% 20% 29% 7% 23%
A C
30 10 20 16 7
I have never done this 3% 2% 1% 7% 2%
DE
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,l/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Household Income Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
105 50 205 90 70 60 138 77
22% 19% 39% 32% 36% 29% 34% 29%
F F
167 68 175 112 54 76 136 89
36% 26% 34% 39% 28% 36% 34% 34%
C F
30 17 34 26 16 8 32 20
6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 8%
159 112 94 57 52 52 96 63
34% 43% 18% 20% 27% 25% 24% 24%
D GH
7 15 15 + 1 13 4 12
1% 6% 3% * * 6% 1% 5%
H H IK IK
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_2. When did you last ... - Buy a home

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
344 67 277 173 171
Within the past year 32% 31% 32% 33% 31%
355 82 273 163 192
More than 1 year ago but less 3 years ago 33% 38% 32% 31% 35%
76 20 56 34 43
More than 3 years ago but less than 5 years ago 7% 9% 7% 6% 8%
262 38 224 128 134
5 years ago or more 25% 18% 26% 25% 24%
A
30 7 24 22 8
I have never done this 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
D
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status

Mantal Status

Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
232 15 23 75 249 95 301 43
39% 20% 23% 26% 36% 25% 33% 30%
FGH * * J *
198 21 34 102 255 100 319 36
33% 29% 34% 35% 37% 26% 35% 24%
* * J *
48 5 7 16 39 37 63 13
8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 7% 9%
* * *
104 27 33 98 137 125 217 45
17% 37% 32% 34% 20% 33% 24% 31%
E* E* E | *
19 5 5 2 3 28 21 9
3% 6% 5% 1% * 7% 2% 6%
H* H* | K*
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_2. When did you last ... - Buy a home

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
344 259 75 161 166
Within the past year 32% 34% 27% 43% 26%
D
355 269 85 110 229
More than 1 year ago but less 3 years ago 33% 35% 31% 29% 35%
76 40 36 17 56
More than 3 years ago but less than 5 years ago 7% 5% 13% 4% 9%
A C
262 180 81 71 188
5 years ago or more 25% 24% 29% 19% 29%
C
30 16 - 18 9
I have never done this 3% 2% - 5% 1%
D
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
81 131 84
23% 37% 33%
E E
131 114 89
37% 32% 35%
27 24 20
8% 7% 8%
106 76 58
30% 21% 23%
F
10 12 5
3% 3% 2%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




2_1. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
764 371 393 175 281
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 72% 72% 71% 75% 76%
E E
310 149 161 101 121
Very stressful 29% 29% 29% 44% 33%
DE E
454 222 232 74 160
Somewhat stressful 42% 43% 42% 32% 44%
C
277 132 145 48 76
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 26% 25% 26% 20% 21%
185 81 104 33 53
Not very stressful 17% 16% 19% 14% 14%
92 51 41 15 23
Not at all stressful 9% 10% 7% 6% 6%
27 16 11 10 10
Never experienced this 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Il for you? - Buying a new home

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
308 173 377 213 147 148 301 167
66% 66% 72% 75% 76% 71% 74% 64%
L L
88 64 169 77 63 52 137 59
19% 25% 32% 27% 33% 25% 34% 22%
L L
220 109 208 136 84 96 164 108
47% 42% 40% 48% 44% 46% 40% 42%
C
153 79 127 71 42 48 100 88
33% 30% 24% 25% 22% 23% 25% 34%
CcD 1JK
99 51 84 50 26 32 68 59
21% 20% 16% 17% 13% 15% 17% 23%
D |
54 28 43 21 16 16 32 28
12% 11% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 11%
D
7 8 19 * 4 12 5 6
1% 3% 4% * 2% 6% 1% 2%
H H K
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_1. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
764 154 610 356 408
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 72% 72% 71% 68% 74%
310 78 232 148 162
Very stressful 29% 36% 27% 28% 30%
B
454 76 377 208 246
Somewhat stressful 42% 36% 44% 40% 45%
277 52 225 148 129
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 26% 24% 26% 29% 23%
185 29 156 97 89
Not very stressful 17% 14% 18% 19% 16%
92 22 69 52 40
Not at all stressful 9% 10% 8% 10% 7%
27 9 19 16 11
Never experienced this 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Il for you? - Buying a new home

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
450 50 77 187 516 247 670 93
75% 68% 76% 64% 76% 64% 73% 64%
H * * J *
204 24 38 44 218 92 279 31
34% 33% 37% 15% 32% 24% 30% 21%
H H* H* J *
246 26 39 143 298 155 391 63
41% 35% 39% 49% 44% 40% 42% 43%
* * *
129 21 23 104 158 119 229 48
21% 29% 23% 35% 23% 31% 25% 33%
79 15 20 71 104 81 154 31
13% 20% 20% 24% 15% 21% 17% 21%
* * E *
50 7 3 33 54 38 74 18
8% 9% 3% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12%
* * *
22 2 1 2 9 19 22 5
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3%
H * * | *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_1. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
764 764 - 304 434
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 72% 100% - 81% 67%
B D
310 310 - 182 119
Very stressful 29% 41% - 48% 18%
B D
454 454 - 122 315
Somewhat stressful 42% 59% - 32% 49%
B C
277 - 277 62 209
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 26% - 100% 16% 32%
A C
185 - 185 39 144
Not very stressful 17% - 67% 10% 22%
A C
92 - 92 23 65
Not at all stressful 9% - 33% 6% 10%
A
27 - - 11 5
Never experienced this 3% - - 3% 1%
D
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Buying a new home

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
266 263 165
75% 74% 64%
G G
104 95 83
29% 27% 32%
162 168 82
46% 47% 32%
G G
87 84 85
24% 24% 33%
F
66 54 52
19% 15% 20%
21 30 33
6% 9% 13%
E
9 6
2% 2%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
820 385 435 190 287
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 77% 74% 79% 82% 78%
382 176 205 117 134
Very stressful 36% 34% 37% 50% 37%
DE E
438 209 229 74 153
Somewhat stressful 41% 40% 42% 32% 42%
C
231 120 111 35 72
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 22% 23% 20% 15% 20%
146 64 81 20 43
Not very stressful 14% 12% 15% 8% 12%
86 56 30 15 29
Not at all stressful 8% 11% 5% 6% 8%
B
17 13 4 8 8
Never experienced this 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
B E E
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Selling a home

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
343 193 419 209 156 162 316 186
73% 74% 80% 73% 81% 78% 78% 71%
131 80 217 85 84 57 162 78
28% 31% 41% 30% 43% 28% 40% 30%
FH JL JL
212 113 202 124 72 105 154 108
45% 43% 39% 43% 37% 51% 38% 41%
C IK
125 66 89 75 34 39 86 73
27% 25% 17% 27% 18% 19% 21% 28%
CcD G G I
83 45 52 48 14 21 60 50
18% 17% 10% 17% 7% 10% 15% 19%
CcD G G I 1
42 21 38 27 20 18 25 22
9% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9%
- 2 14 * 4 7 5 2
- 1% 3% * 2% 3% 1% 1%
H
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
820 147 673 387 433
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 77% 68% 79% 74% 79%
A
382 71 311 181 201
Very stressful 36% 33% 36% 35% 37%
438 76 362 207 232
Somewhat stressful 41% 36% 42% 40% 42%
231 61 171 126 106
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 22% 28% 20% 24% 19%
B
146 35 111 90 56
Not very stressful 14% 16% 13% 17% 10%
D
86 26 60 36 49
Not at all stressful 8% 12% 7% 7% 9%
B
17 7 10 7 10
Never experienced this 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Selling a home

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
452 53 89 226 532 288 728 92
75% 73% 88% 77% 78% 75% 79% 63%
234 19 43 86 251 131 347 34
39% 26% 42% 29% 37% 34% 38% 23%
H * * L *
218 34 46 140 281 157 381 58
36% 47% 46% 48% 41% 41% 41% 39%
* * E *
137 17 10 67 140 91 185 47
23% 23% 10% 23% 21% 24% 20% 32%
82 8 8 49 92 54 116 30
14% 10% 8% 17% 13% 14% 13% 21%
* * K*
56 9 2 18 48 37 69 17
9% 13% 2% 6% 7% 10% 7% 11%
G* * *
12 3 2 - 10 6 9 8
2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 5%
H * * K*
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
820 680 126 340 459
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 77% 89% 45% 90% 71%
B D
382 335 43 219 155
Very stressful 36% 44% 16% 58% 24%
B D
438 345 83 121 304
Somewhat stressful 41% 45% 30% 32% 47%
B C
231 79 150 37 188
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 22% 10% 54% 10% 29%
A C
146 59 84 21 120
Not very stressful 14% 8% 30% 6% 19%
A C
86 19 65 17 68
Not at all stressful 8% 3% 24% 4% 11%
A C
17 5 1 - -
Never experienced this 2% 1% * - -
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Selling a home

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
299 273 185
84% 76% 72%
FG
151 117 80
43% 33% 31%
FG
148 156 105
42% 44% 41%
55 84 71
16% 24% 28%
E E
38 56 38
11% 16% 15%
16 28 33
5% 8% 13%
E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_3. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
835 416 418 187 304
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 78% 80% 76% 80% 83%

E

479 229 250 106 180
Very stressful 45% 44% 46% 46% 49%
355 187 168 81 124
Somewhat stressful 33% 36% 31% 35% 34%
134 61 72 39 40
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 13% 12% 13% 17% 11%
90 37 53 21 30

Not very stressful 8% 7% 10% 9% 8%
44 24 19 18 10

Not at all stressful 4% 5% 3% 8% 3%

D

100 41 58 7 23

Never experienced this 9% 8% 11% 3% 6%
1068 519 549 233 367

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Relationship break-up

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
344 194 433 208 149 164 319 203
73% 74% 83% 73% 77% 79% 79% 78%
FH
193 109 247 124 84 83 177 136
41% 42% 47% 44% 43% 40% 44% 52%
J
151 85 186 84 65 81 142 67
32% 33% 36% 30% 34% 39% 35% 26%
L L
54 33 57 44 22 22 58 32
12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 14% 12%
39 25 39 27 20 8 43 19
8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 4% 11% 7%
J J
16 8 18 17 3 13 15 12
3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5%
|
70 34 33 32 22 22 29 26
15% 13% 6% 11% 12% 11% 7% 10%
CcDh G G
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_3. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
835 161 674 417 418
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 78% 75% 79% 80% 76%
479 90 390 240 239
Very stressful 45% 42% 46% 46% 44%
355 71 284 177 178
Somewhat stressful 33% 33% 33% 34% 33%
134 39 94 63 71
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 13% 18% 11% 12% 13%
B
90 24 66 42 48
Not very stressful 8% 11% 8% 8% 9%
44 15 29 21 23
Not at all stressful 4% 7% 3% 4% 4%
B
100 14 85 40 60
Never experienced this 9% 7% 10% 8% 11%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Relationship break-up

Employment Status Marltal Status Race

-

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
502 52 73 207 537 298 730 105
84% 71% 72% 71% 79% 77% 79% 72%
281 34 50 114 314 165 424 56
47% 46% 50% 39% 46% 43% 46% 38%
* * *
221 19 23 93 222 133 306 49
37% 25% 22% 32% 33% 35% 33% 34%
G * * *
70 14 20 30 88 45 100 34
12% 19% 20% 10% 13% 12% 11% 23%
* * K*
47 5 18 21 58 32 71 19
8% 6% 18% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13%
23 9 2 9 31 13 28 15
4% 13% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 10%
EGH* * K*
29 7 8 55 58 42 92 8
5% 10% 8% 19% 8% 11% 10% 5%
* * E *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_3. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
835 651 170 315 489
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 78% 85% 61% 84% 76%
B D
479 402 67 201 266
Very stressful 45% 53% 24% 53% 41%
B D
355 248 104 114 223
Somewhat stressful 33% 33% 37% 30% 34%
134 59 71 45 88
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 13% 8% 26% 12% 14%
A
90 48 42 28 62
Not very stressful 8% 6% 15% 7% 10%
A
44 11 30 17 26
Not at all stressful 4% 1% 11% 4% 4%
A
100 54 35 17 70
Never experienced this 9% 7% 13% 5% 11%
A C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Table of contents




Il for you? - Relationship break-up

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
299 278 186
85% 78% 73%
G
157 173 114
44% 48% 45%
142 105 72
40% 29% 28%
FG
36 33 49
10% 9% 19%
EF
29 24 31
8% 7% 12%
7 9 18
2% 3% 7%
EF
18 46 22
5% 13% 8%
E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_4. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
620 342 278 167 224
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 66% 51% 72% 61%
B DE E
394 205 189 111 150
Very stressful 37% 39% 35% 48% 41%
E E
226 137 89 56 74
Somewhat stressful 21% 26% 16% 24% 20%
B
104 61 44 36 35
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 10% 12% 8% 16% 10%
E
56 29 27 22 18
Not very stressful 5% 6% 5% 9% 5%
E
48 31 17 15 18
Not at all stressful 4% 6% 3% 6% 5%
344 117 227 30 108
Never experienced this 32% 22% 41% 13% 29%
A C
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Getting fired

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
229 140 328 152 121 110 232 156
49% 53% 63% 53% 63% 53% 57% 60%
H
133 89 207 98 70 72 156 97
28% 34% 40% 34% 36% 34% 38% 37%
96 51 121 54 51 39 76 60
21% 20% 23% 19% 27% 19% 19% 23%
32 29 54 22 15 18 46 25
7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9%
17 20 26 10 9 9 25 13
4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5%
15 9 28 11 7 9 21 11
3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
206 93 141 111 56 80 128 80
44% 36% 27% 39% 29% 38% 31% 31%
cD G
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_4. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
620 136 484 297 322
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 64% 57% 57% 59%
394 87 307 196 198
Very stressful 37% 41% 36% 38% 36%
226 49 176 102 124
Somewhat stressful 21% 23% 21% 20% 23%
104 37 67 51 53
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 10% 17% 8% 10% 10%
B
56 10 46 29 27
Not very stressful 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
48 26 22 22 26
Not at all stressful 4% 12% 3% 4% 5%
B
344 41 303 172 172
Never experienced this 32% 19% 35% 33% 31%
A
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Getting fired

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
392 44 55 128 420 200 529 91
65% 60% 55% 44% 61% 52% 57% 62%
262 31 29 72 268 126 341 53
44% 42% 29% 25% 39% 33% 37% 36%
129 14 26 56 152 74 188 38
22% 19% 26% 19% 22% 19% 20% 26%
* * *
73 10 3 17 58 46 74 30
12% 14% 3% 6% 9% 12% 8% 21%
H * * K*
38 7 3 8 24 32 39 17
6% 9% 3% 3% 1% 8% 4% 12%
35 4 * 9 34 14 35 13
6% 5% * 3% 5% 4% 4% 9%
* * K*
136 19 42 147 205 139 318 26
23% 25% 42% 50% 30% 36% 35% 17%
* E* EF L *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_4. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
620 502 113 271 326
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 66% 41% 72% 50%
B D
394 332 58 190 191
Very stressful 37% 43% 21% 50% 29%
B D
226 170 55 81 135
Somewhat stressful 21% 22% 20% 21% 21%
104 36 67 34 67
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 10% 5% 24% 9% 10%
A
56 21 35 19 35
Not very stressful 5% 3% 13% 5% 5%
A
48 15 32 15 32
Not at all stressful 4% 2% 11% 4% 5%
A
344 226 97 73 255
Never experienced this 32% 30% 35% 19% 39%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Table of contents




Il for you? - Getting fired

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
197 195 171
56% 55% 67%
EF
125 126 118
35% 35% 46%
EF
72 70 53
20% 20% 21%
38 24 30
11% 7% 12%
16 16 18
5% 4% 7%
22 8 12
6% 2% 5%
F
118 137 55
33% 39% 21%
G G
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_5. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressft

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
622 299 324 166 229
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 58% 59% 71% 62%
E E
279 134 145 107 99
Very stressful 26% 26% 26% 46% 27%
DE E
344 165 179 59 129
Somewhat stressful 32% 32% 33% 25% 35%
C
267 132 135 33 77
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 26% 25% 14% 21%
170 92 77 18 50
Not very stressful 16% 18% 14% 8% 14%
97 40 57 15 27
Not at all stressful 9% 8% 10% 6% 7%
179 88 91 34 62
Never experienced this 17% 17% 17% 15% 17%
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Becoming a parent

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
228 143 307 172 119 127 250 126
49% 55% 59% 60% 62% 61% 62% 49%
L L L
73 58 156 66 58 44 119 58
16% 22% 30% 23% 30% 21% 29% 22%
155 86 152 106 61 83 131 68
33% 33% 29% 37% 32% 40% 32% 26%
G L
157 70 126 71 40 44 106 76
34% 27% 24% 25% 21% 21% 26% 29%
CcD
102 44 82 44 26 21 73 51
22% 17% 16% 15% 13% 10% 18% 19%
CcD J J
56 26 44 27 14 23 34 26
12% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 10%
83 48 89 42 34 37 50 58
18% 18% 17% 15% 18% 18% 12% 22%
K
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_5. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressft

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
622 150 473 303 320
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 70% 55% 58% 58%
B
279 72 207 143 136
Very stressful 26% 34% 24% 27% 25%
B
344 78 266 160 184
Somewhat stressful 32% 36% 31% 31% 34%
267 56 211 146 121
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 26% 25% 28% 22%
170 29 141 98 71
Not very stressful 16% 14% 17% 19% 13%
D
97 27 70 48 49
Not at all stressful 9% 13% 8% 9% 9%
179 9 170 71 107
Never experienced this 17% 1% 20% 14% 20%
A C
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Becoming a parent

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
374 42 67 139 430 193 555 67
62% 58% 66% 47% 63% 50% 60% 46%
H * H* J L *
189 17 35 37 203 76 250 29
32% 23% 35% 13% 30% 20% 27% 20%
H * H* J *
185 25 32 101 227 117 306 38
31% 35% 32% 35% 33% 30% 33% 26%
* * *
128 24 17 98 162 105 209 58
21% 33% 17% 33% 24% 27% 23% 39%
80 15 10 65 103 67 133 37
13% 20% 10% 22% 15% 17% 14% 25%
48 9 7 32 59 38 76 21
8% 12% 7% 11% 9% 10% 8% 14%
* * *
98 7 17 56 91 88 157 22
16% 10% 17% 19% 13% 23% 17% 15%
* * | *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_5. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressft

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
622 539 77 273 323
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 71% 28% 72% 50%
B D
279 259 18 168 103
Very stressful 26% 34% 6% 45% 16%
B D
344 279 60 105 220
Somewhat stressful 32% 37% 22% 28% 34%
B
267 123 142 60 203
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 16% 51% 16% 31%
A C
170 94 75 36 134
Not very stressful 16% 12% 27% 9% 21%
A C
97 28 67 24 69
Not at all stressful 9% 4% 24% 6% 11%
A
179 102 58 45 122
Never experienced this 17% 13% 21% 12% 19%
A C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Table of contents




Il for you? - Becoming a parent

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
204 207 153
58% 58% 60%
69 101 83
19% 28% 32%
E E
136 106 70
38% 30% 27%
G
99 81 66
28% 23% 26%
71 58 31
20% 16% 12%
G
28 23 35
8% 6% 14%
F
50 68 38
14% 19% 15%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_6. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
643 316 326 176 222
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 60% 61% 59% 75% 60%
DE
274 150 123 103 101
Very stressful 26% 29% 22% 44% 27%
B DE E
369 166 203 73 121
Somewhat stressful 35% 32% 37% 31% 33%
291 130 161 34 104
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 27% 25% 29% 15% 28%
C
193 77 116 15 68
Not very stressful 18% 15% 21% 6% 18%
A C
98 53 45 20 36
Not at all stressful 9% 10% 8% 8% 10%
134 72 62 23 42
Never experienced this 13% 14% 11% 10% 11%
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Planning a wedding

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
245 123 342 177 120 126 245 151
52% 47% 66% 62% 62% 60% 60% 58%

F F
70 37 160 77 52 41 113 67
15% 14% 31% 27% 27% 20% 28% 26%
F F
175 86 183 101 68 84 132 85
37% 33% 35% 35% 35% 41% 32% 32%
153 90 122 79 48 61 113 70
33% 35% 23% 28% 25% 29% 28% 27%
C G
111 64 81 48 37 41 71 43
24% 24% 16% 17% 19% 20% 18% 17%
c G
43 26 41 31 10 19 41 27
9% 10% 8% 11% 5% 9% 10% 10%
69 48 58 28 25 21 48 39
15% 19% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 15%
GH
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_6. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
643 141 501 318 325
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 60% 66% 59% 61% 59%
274 64 210 135 139
Very stressful 26% 30% 25% 26% 25%
369 77 291 183 186
Somewhat stressful 35% 36% 34% 35% 34%
291 58 233 142 149
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 27% 27% 27% 27% 27%
193 37 156 98 95
Not very stressful 18% 17% 18% 19% 17%
98 21 77 44 54
Not at all stressful 9% 10% 9% 8% 10%
134 15 119 60 74
Never experienced this 13% 7% 14% 12% 13%
A
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Planning a wedding

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
388 36 58 161 473 170 562 81
65% 49% 57% 55% 69% 44% 61% 55%
191 16 30 37 213 61 235 39
32% 22% 30% 13% 31% 16% 25% 27%
H * H* J *
198 19 28 124 260 109 327 42
33% 27% 28% 42% 38% 28% 36% 28%
144 31 27 89 171 120 249 42
24% 43% 27% 30% 25% 31% 27% 29%
E* * *
93 16 22 62 106 87 169 24
15% 22% 22% 21% 16% 23% 18% 16%
* * | *
51 15 5 27 65 33 80 18
8% 21% 5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 12%
69 6 16 43 39 95 110 24
11% 9% 16% 15% 6% 25% 12% 16%
* * | *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_6. Based on your own personal experience,

to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressft

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
643 543 92 276 343
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 60% 71% 33% 73% 53%
B D
274 251 22 146 120
Very stressful 26% 33% 8% 39% 18%
B D
369 292 70 130 223
Somewhat stressful 35% 38% 25% 34% 34%
B
291 145 143 70 217
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 27% 19% 52% 19% 34%
A C
193 114 79 43 148
Not very stressful 18% 15% 28% 12% 23%
A C
98 31 64 27 70
Not at all stressful 9% 4% 23% 7% 11%
A
134 76 42 31 88
Never experienced this 13% 10% 15% 8% 14%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Table of contents




Il for you? - Planning a wedding

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
208 227 153
59% 64% 60%
89 83 73
25% 23% 29%
119 144 80
34% 40% 31%
110 84 75
31% 24% 29%
83 55 44
24% 16% 17%
F
26 29 32
7% 8% 12%
36 46 28
10% 13% 11%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_7. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
498 260 238 158 183
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 47% 50% 43% 68% 50%
DE E
181 115 66 95 67
Very stressful 17% 22% 12% 41% 18%
B DE E
317 145 172 63 117
Somewhat stressful 30% 28% 31% 27% 32%
380 165 215 39 117
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 36% 32% 39% 17% 32%
A C
254 108 146 20 86
Not very stressful 24% 21% 27% 9% 23%
C
127 58 69 19 32
Not at all stressful 12% 11% 13% 8% 9%
190 94 96 36 66
Never experienced this 18% 18% 17% 16% 18%
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Potty training a child

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
157 99 270 130 107 95 185 111
33% 38% 52% 46% 55% 46% 46% 43%
F L
19 17 118 46 41 36 76 27
4% 7% 22% 16% 21% 17% 19% 10%
F F L L
137 81 152 84 66 59 108 84
29% 31% 29% 29% 34% 29% 27% 32%
224 107 164 109 55 74 159 92
48% 41% 31% 38% 29% 36% 39% 35%
CcD G |
148 66 111 76 38 51 103 62
32% 25% 21% 27% 19% 25% 25% 24%
CcD
76 41 53 33 18 22 56 30
16% 16% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11%
CcD
87 55 88 46 31 39 62 58
19% 21% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 22%
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_7. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
498 124 374 259 239
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 47% 58% 44% 50% 44%
B
181 45 136 91 90
Very stressful 17% 21% 16% 17% 16%
317 79 238 169 149
Somewhat stressful 30% 37% 28% 32% 27%
B
380 76 305 180 201
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 36% 35% 36% 35% 37%
254 46 208 120 134
Not very stressful 24% 22% 24% 23% 24%
127 29 97 59 67
Not at all stressful 12% 14% 11% 11% 12%
190 14 175 81 108
Never experienced this 18% 7% 21% 16% 20%
A
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Il for you? - Potty training a child

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
318 34 47 100 348 150 440 58
53% 46% 46% 34% 51% 39% 48% 40%
H * * J *
148 9 14 10 142 39 159 22
25% 13% 14% 3% 21% 10% 17% 15%
H H* H* J *
170 25 32 90 206 112 281 36
28% 34% 32% 31% 30% 29% 30% 25%
* * *
178 32 35 135 240 141 318 62
30% 44% 35% 46% 35% 37% 35% 43%
* * E *
122 17 24 91 169 85 222 32
20% 22% 24% 31% 25% 22% 24% 22%
* * E *
56 16 11 44 71 56 96 31
9% 21% 11% 15% 10% 15% 10% 21%
105 7 19 58 96 94 164 26
17% 10% 19% 20% 14% 24% 18% 18%
* * | *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_7. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
498 407 88 233 242
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 47% 53% 32% 62% 37%
B D
181 160 20 123 50
Very stressful 17% 21% 7% 33% 8%
B D
317 247 67 110 192
Somewhat stressful 30% 32% 24% 29% 30%
380 236 137 98 275
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 36% 31% 49% 26% 42%
A C
254 174 77 61 189
Not very stressful 24% 23% 28% 16% 29%
C
127 62 60 37 86
Not at all stressful 12% 8% 22% 10% 13%
A
190 120 52 46 130
Never experienced this 18% 16% 19% 12% 20%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Potty training a child

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
132 168 141
37% 47% 55%
E E
26 54 72
7% 15% 28%
E EF
107 114 69
30% 32% 27%
160 115 81
45% 32% 32%
FG
115 80 45
33% 22% 17%
FG
45 35 36
13% 10% 14%
61 73 34
17% 21% 13%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2_8. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
564 290 273 154 194
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 53% 56% 50% 66% 53%
DE
254 138 116 90 91
Very stressful 24% 27% 21% 38% 25%
DE E
309 152 157 64 103
Somewhat stressful 29% 29% 29% 28% 28%
267 136 131 41 67
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 26% 24% 18% 18%
184 95 90 16 50
Not very stressful 17% 18% 16% 7% 14%
C
82 41 41 25 17
Not at all stressful 8% 8% 7% 11% 5%
D
238 92 145 38 107
Never experienced this 22% 18% 26% 16% 29%
A CE
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Teaching a teenager to drive

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
216 134 283 147 107 99 224 134

46% 51% 54% 52% 55% 48% 55% 51%
74 38 142 75 58 34 113 50

16% 14% 27% 26% 30% 16% 28% 19%

F F JL JL
142 96 141 72 49 65 111 84
30% 37% 27% 25% 25% 31% 27% 32%
GH

159 62 134 71 42 59 101 64

34% 24% 26% 25% 22% 28% 25% 25%
CcD

119 44 91 50 31 36 74 43

25% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17%
CcD
40 18 43 21 11 23 27 21
9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 8%
93 65 106 66 44 50 81 62

20% 25% 20% 23% 23% 24% 20% 24%

468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_8. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
564 109 455 289 275
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 53% 51% 53% 55% 50%
254 45 210 129 125
Very stressful 24% 21% 25% 25% 23%
309 64 245 159 150
Somewhat stressful 29% 30% 29% 31% 27%
267 45 222 148 118
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 21% 26% 28% 22%
D
184 23 161 109 75
Not very stressful 17% 11% 19% 21% 14%
A D
82 22 61 39 43
Not at all stressful 8% 10% 7% 7% 8%
238 60 178 83 154
Never experienced this 22% 28% 21% 16% 28%
C
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Il for you? - Teaching a teenager to drive

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
341 39 51 132 394 169 490 73
57% 53% 50% 45% 58% 44% 53% 50%
H * * J *
172 16 19 48 196 58 228 26
29% 21% 19% 16% 29% 15% 25% 18%
H * * J *
169 24 32 85 198 111 262 47
28% 32% 32% 29% 29% 29% 28% 32%
* * *
133 21 18 95 152 115 226 41
22% 28% 18% 32% 22% 30% 24% 28%
87 14 11 72 106 78 165 19
14% 20% 11% 25% 16% 20% 18% 13%
47 6 6 23 46 36 61 22
8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 15%
* * K*
126 14 32 66 137 101 205 32
21% 18% 32% 22% 20% 26% 22% 22%
* * *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_8. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressfL

drive
Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
564 473 86 246 293
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 53% 62% 31% 65% 45%
B D
254 228 25 124 119
Very stressful 24% 30% 9% 33% 18%
B D
309 245 61 122 174
Somewhat stressful 29% 32% 22% 32% 27%
B
267 131 126 70 195
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 17% 46% 19% 30%
A C
184 109 74 40 143
Not very stressful 17% 14% 27% 11% 22%
A C
82 22 52 30 51
Not at all stressful 8% 3% 19% 8% 8%
A
238 159 65 61 160
Never experienced this 22% 21% 23% 16% 25%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Table of contents




Il for you? - Teaching a teenager to

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
181 192 136
51% 54% 53%
71 82 78
20% 23% 31%
E
110 110 58
31% 31% 22%
99 75 73
28% 21% 28%
79 53 41
22% 15% 16%
F
20 23 32
6% 6% 12%
EF
74 89 47
21% 25% 18%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressful f

T Gerder

A B C D

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367

835 416 418 187 304

Relationship break-up 78% 80% 76% 80% 83%
E

820 385 435 190 287

Selling a home 77% 74% 79% 82% 78%

764 371 393 175 281

Buying a new home 72% 72% 71% 75% 76%
E E

643 316 326 176 222

Planning a wedding 60% 61% 59% 75% 60%

DE

622 299 324 166 229

Becoming a parent 58% 58% 59% 71% 62%
E E

620 342 278 167 224

Getting fired 58% 66% 51% 72% 61%
B DE E

564 290 273 154 194

Teaching a teenager to drive 53% 56% 50% 66% 53%

DE

498 260 238 158 183

Potty training a child 47% 50% 43% 68% 50%
DE E

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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or you? - Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) Summary

Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236

468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261

344 194 433 208 149 164 319 203

73% 74% 83% 73% 77% 79% 79% 78%
FH

343 193 419 209 156 162 316 186

73% 74% 80% 73% 81% 78% 78% 71%

308 173 377 213 147 148 301 167

66% 66% 72% 75% 76% 71% 74% 64%

L L

245 123 342 177 120 126 245 151

52% 47% 66% 62% 62% 60% 60% 58%
F F

228 143 307 172 119 127 250 126

49% 55% 59% 60% 62% 61% 62% 49%

L L L

229 140 328 152 121 110 232 156

49% 53% 63% 53% 63% 53% 57% 60%
H

216 134 283 147 107 99 224 134

46% 51% 54% 52% 55% 48% 55% 51%

157 99 270 130 107 95 185 111

33% 38% 52% 46% 55% 46% 46% 43%
F L




2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressful f

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
835 161 674 417 418
Relationship break-up 78% 75% 79% 80% 76%
820 147 673 387 433
Selling a home 77% 68% 79% 74% 79%
A
764 154 610 356 408
Buying a new home 72% 72% 71% 68% 74%
643 141 501 318 325
Planning a wedding 60% 66% 59% 61% 59%
622 150 473 303 320
Becoming a parent 58% 70% 55% 58% 58%
B
620 136 484 297 322
Getting fired 58% 64% 57% 57% 59%
564 109 455 289 275
Teaching a teenager to drive 53% 51% 53% 55% 50%
498 124 374 259 239
Potty training a child 47% 58% 44% 50% 44%
B

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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or you? - Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) Summary

Employment Status Marltal Status Race
-
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
502 52 73 207 537 298 730 105
84% 71% 72% 71% 79% 77% 79% 72%
452 53 89 226 532 288 728 92
75% 73% 88% 77% 78% 75% 79% 63%
450 50 77 187 516 247 670 93
75% 68% 76% 64% 76% 64% 73% 64%
H * * J *
388 36 58 161 473 170 562 81
65% 49% 57% 55% 69% 44% 61% 55%
374 42 67 139 430 193 555 67
62% 58% 66% 47% 63% 50% 60% 46%
H * H* J L *
392 44 55 128 420 200 529 91
65% 60% 55% 44% 61% 52% 57% 62%
341 39 51 132 394 169 490 73
57% 53% 50% 45% 58% 44% 53% 50%
H * * J *
318 34 47 100 348 150 440 58
53% 46% 46% 34% 51% 39% 48% 40%
H * * J *




2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressful f
(Net) Summary

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
835 651 170 315 489
Relationship break-up 78% 85% 61% 84% 76%
B D
820 680 126 340 459
Selling a home 77% 89% 45% 90% 71%
B D
764 764 - 304 434
Buying a new home 72% 100% - 81% 67%
B D
643 543 92 276 343
Planning a wedding 60% 71% 33% 73% 53%
B D
622 539 77 273 323
Becoming a parent 58% 71% 28% 72% 50%
B D
620 502 113 271 326
Getting fired 58% 66% 41% 72% 50%
B D
564 473 86 246 293
Teaching a teenager to drive 53% 62% 31% 65% 45%
B D
498 407 88 233 242
Potty training a child 47% 53% 32% 62% 37%
B D

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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or you? - Very/Somewhat Stressful

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
299 278 186
85% 78% 73%
G
299 273 185
84% 76% 72%
FG
266 263 165
75% 74% 64%
G G
208 227 153
59% 64% 60%
204 207 153
58% 58% 60%
197 195 171
56% 55% 67%
EF
181 192 136
51% 54% 53%
132 168 141
37% 47% 55%
E E







2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressful f

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367

380 165 215 39 117

Potty training a child 36% 32% 39% 17% 32%
A C

291 130 161 34 104

Planning a wedding 27% 25% 29% 15% 28%
C
277 132 145 48 76

Buying a new home 26% 25% 26% 20% 21%
267 132 135 33 77

Becoming a parent 25% 26% 25% 14% 21%
267 136 131 41 67

Teaching a teenager to drive 25% 26% 24% 18% 18%
231 120 111 35 72

Selling a home 22% 23% 20% 15% 20%
134 61 72 39 40

Relationship break-up 13% 12% 13% 17% 11%
104 61 44 36 35

Getting fired 10% 12% 8% 16% 10%

E

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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or you? - Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) Summary

_ Household Income Region

55+ Under S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | N east | Midwest South WS
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
224 107 164 109 55 74 159 92

48% 41% 31% 38% 29% 36% 39% 35%
CcD G |

153 90 122 79 48 61 113 70

33% 35% 23% 28% 25% 29% 28% 27%

C G

153 79 127 71 42 48 100 88

33% 30% 24% 25% 22% 23% 25% 34%
CcD 1JK
157 70 126 71 40 44 106 76

34% 27% 24% 25% 21% 21% 26% 29%
CcD

159 62 134 71 42 59 101 64

34% 24% 26% 25% 22% 28% 25% 25%
CcD

125 66 89 75 34 39 86 73

27% 25% 17% 27% 18% 19% 21% 28%
CD G G |
54 33 57 44 22 22 58 32

12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 14% 12%
32 29 54 22 15 18 46 25
7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% 9%




2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressful f

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
380 76 305 180 201
Potty training a child 36% 35% 36% 35% 37%
291 58 233 142 149
Planning a wedding 27% 27% 27% 27% 27%
277 52 225 148 129
Buying a new home 26% 24% 26% 29% 23%
267 56 211 146 121
Becoming a parent 25% 26% 25% 28% 22%
267 45 222 148 118
Teaching a teenager to drive 25% 21% 26% 28% 22%
D
231 61 171 126 106
Selling a home 22% 28% 20% 24% 19%
B
134 39 94 63 71
Relationship break-up 13% 18% 11% 12% 13%
B
104 37 67 51 53
Getting fired 10% 17% 8% 10% 10%
B

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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or you? - Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) Summary

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
178 32 35 135 240 141 318 62
30% 44% 35% 46% 35% 37% 35% 43%
* * E *
144 31 27 89 171 120 249 42
24% 43% 27% 30% 25% 31% 27% 29%
E* * *
129 21 23 104 158 119 229 48
21% 29% 23% 35% 23% 31% 25% 33%
128 24 17 98 162 105 209 58
21% 33% 17% 33% 24% 27% 23% 39%
133 21 18 95 152 115 226 41
22% 28% 18% 32% 22% 30% 24% 28%
137 17 10 67 140 91 185 47
23% 23% 10% 23% 21% 24% 20% 32%
70 14 20 30 88 45 100 34
12% 19% 20% 10% 13% 12% 11% 23%
* * K*
73 10 3 17 58 46 74 30
12% 14% 3% 6% 9% 12% 8% 21%
H * * K*




2. Based on your own personal experience, to what extent would you say the following life experiences were stressful f
Stressful (Net) Summary

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
380 236 137 98 275
Potty training a child 36% 31% 49% 26% 42%
A C
291 145 143 70 217
Planning a wedding 27% 19% 52% 19% 34%
A C
277 - 277 62 209
Buying a new home 26% - 100% 16% 32%
A C
267 123 142 60 203
Becoming a parent 25% 16% 51% 16% 31%
A C
267 131 126 70 195
Teaching a teenager to drive 25% 17% 46% 19% 30%
A C
231 79 150 37 188
Selling a home 22% 10% 54% 10% 29%
A C
134 59 71 45 88
Relationship break-up 13% 8% 26% 12% 14%
A
104 36 67 34 67
Getting fired 10% 5% 24% 9% 10%
A

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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or you? - Not Very/Not At All

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
160 115 81
45% 32% 32%
FG
110 84 75
31% 24% 29%
87 84 85
24% 24% 33%
F
99 81 66
28% 23% 26%
99 75 73
28% 21% 28%
55 84 71
16% 24% 28%
E E
36 33 49
10% 9% 19%
EF
38 24 30
11% 7% 12%







3_1. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
sale

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
678 346 333 183 231
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 65% 68% 61% 82% 64%
B DE
266 140 126 100 96
Very stressful 25% 28% 23% 44% 27%
DE E
412 206 206 83 135
Somewhat stressful 39% 41% 38% 37% 38%
317 144 173 37 105
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 30% 29% 32% 16% 29%
C
211 103 108 21 74
Not very stressful 20% 20% 20% 9% 21%
C
106 41 64 16 31
Not at all stressful 10% 8% 12% 7% 9%
56 16 41 5 23
Never experienced this 5% 3% 7% 2% 6%
A
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Making improvements to prepare the home for

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
264 143 360 175 124 145 257 153
56% 55% 71% 61% 65% 72% 64% 59%
FH L
71 53 139 73 56 47 103 60
15% 21% 27% 26% 29% 23% 26% 23%
194 90 221 101 68 98 153 93
41% 35% 44% 36% 36% 49% 38% 36%
IKL
175 94 131 92 61 47 120 88
37% 36% 26% 32% 32% 23% 30% 34%
CcD G
116 67 86 58 39 30 85 58
25% 26% 17% 21% 21% 15% 21% 22%
C G
59 27 45 34 22 18 35 31
13% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 12%
29 22 16 17 4 9 25 18
6% 9% 3% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7%
G
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
sale

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
678 134 544 314 365
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 65% 65% 64% 61% 68%
266 58 208 119 147
Very stressful 25% 28% 25% 23% 27%
412 76 337 195 217
Somewhat stressful 39% 37% 40% 38% 40%
317 62 255 165 152
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 30% 30% 30% 32% 28%
211 36 176 114 98
Not very stressful 20% 17% 21% 22% 18%
106 27 79 52 54
Not at all stressful 10% 13% 9% 10% 10%
56 11 45 34 22
Never experienced this 5% 5% 5% 7% 4%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Making improvements to prepare the home for

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
407 41 68 163 460 218 599 79
69% 58% 69% 56% 68% 58% 66% 57%
H * * J *
169 17 33 47 185 81 229 37
29% 24% 34% 16% 28% 21% 25% 26%
H * H * *
237 24 34 117 275 137 370 42
40% 34% 35% 40% 41% 36% 41% 31%
* * *
160 22 24 111 188 128 263 54
27% 32% 24% 38% 28% 34% 29% 39%
* * E *
112 11 14 74 125 86 177 34
19% 16% 15% 25% 19% 23% 19% 25%
* * *
48 11 10 37 63 42 86 20
8% 16% 10% 13% 9% 11% 9% 14%
* * *
23 7 7 19 24 32 51 6
1% 10% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4%
* * I *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_1. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Making improvements to prepare the home for sale

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
678 550 116 303 356
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 65% 73% 42% 80% 55%
B D
266 231 34 151 108
Very stressful 25% 30% 12% 40% 17%
B D
412 319 82 153 249
Somewhat stressful 39% 42% 30% 40% 38%
B
317 178 136 62 250
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 30% 24% 49% 17% 39%
A C
211 134 74 43 166
Not very stressful 20% 18% 27% 11% 26%
A C
106 44 62 20 84
Not at all stressful 10% 6% 22% 5% 13%
A C
56 30 24 11 41
Never experienced this 5% 4% 9% 3% 6%
A
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
234 221 170
66% 62% 67%
70 93 78
20% 26% 30%
E
164 128 93
46% 36% 36%
FG
110 115 66
31% 32% 26%
79 77 41
22% 21% 16%
31 38 25
9% 11% 10%
9 21 19
3% 6% 8%
E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_2. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
617 322 295 176 209
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 59% 64% 54% 78% 58%
B DE E
255 135 120 97 86
Very stressful 24% 27% 22% 43% 24%
DE E
362 187 175 79 123
Somewhat stressful 34% 37% 32% 35% 34%
378 166 212 44 124
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 36% 33% 39% 20% 34%
C
232 95 137 25 77
Not very stressful 22% 19% 25% 11% 21%
C
146 70 75 19 47
Not at all stressful 14% 14% 14% 9% 13%
57 18 39 4 26
Never experienced this 5% 4% 7% 2% 7%
C
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - De-cluttering the home

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
232 149 319 148 122 126 223 146
50% 58% 63% 52% 64% 63% 55% 56%
H
72 55 144 57 58 55 90 52
15% 21% 28% 20% 31% 27% 22% 20%
H L
160 95 175 92 64 72 133 93
34% 37% 34% 32% 34% 36% 33% 36%
210 89 173 116 57 64 155 101
45% 34% 34% 41% 30% 32% 39%% 39%%
CcD
130 63 107 62 33 32 102 65
28% 24% 21% 22% 17% 16% 25% 25%
C J
80 26 65 54 25 32 52 36
17% 10% 13% 19% 13% 16% 13% 14%
C F
26 21 16 20 10 10 24 12
6% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5%
G G
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_2. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
617 116 501 283 334
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 59% 56% 59% 55% 62%
255 45 211 132 123
Very stressful 24% 21% 25% 26% 23%
362 71 291 151 211
Somewhat stressful 34% 34% 34% 29% 39%
C
378 82 296 199 179
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 36% 39% 35% 39% 33%
232 47 185 121 111
Not very stressful 22% 23% 22% 24% 21%
146 35 111 77 68
Not at all stressful 14% 17% 13% 15% 13%
57 10 47 32 25
Never experienced this 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - De-cluttering the home

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
378 40 58 142 408 208 536 81
64% 56% 59% 48% 61% 55% 59% 59%
H * * *
172 12 25 47 177 78 224 31
29% 17% 25% 16% 26% 21% 25% 22%
H * * *
206 28 33 95 231 131 312 50
35% 39% 34% 32% 34% 34% 34% 36%
* * *
184 27 34 132 235 143 327 50
31% 38% 35% 45% 35% 38% 36% 36%
* * E *
108 16 21 87 140 92 202 29
18% 23% 21% 30% 21% 24% 22% 21%
* * E *
76 11 13 46 94 51 125 21
13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15%
* * *
27 4 7 19 29 27 50 7
5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5%
* * *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_2. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - De-cluttering the home

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
617 495 110 292 306
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 59% 65% 40% 77% 47%
B D
255 223 27 153 98
Very stressful 24% 29% 10% 41% 15%
B D
362 271 83 138 208
Somewhat stressful 34% 36% 30% 37% 32%
378 231 146 80 294
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 36% 30% 53% 21% 45%
A C
232 154 78 52 177
Not very stressful 22% 20% 28% 14% 27%
A C
146 77 68 28 117
Not at all stressful 14% 10% 25% 7% 18%
A C
57 32 19 6 48
Never experienced this 5% 4% 7% 1% 7%
C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
198 204 156
56% 57% 61%
70 83 71
20% 23% 28%
129 121 85
36% 34% 33%
147 129 80
42% 36% 31%
G
91 76 50
26% 21% 19%
57 52 30
16% 15% 12%
8 24 20
2% 7% 8%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
desired timeframe

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
728 374 354 177 263
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 69% 74% 65% 79% 73%
B E E
346 183 163 104 133
Very stressful 33% 36% 30% 46% 37%
E E
382 192 190 74 131
Somewhat stressful 36% 38% 35% 33% 36%
265 113 152 42 74
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 22% 28% 18% 21%
168 71 97 25 50
Not very stressful 16% 14% 18% 11% 14%
97 42 55 16 25
Not at all stressful 9% 8% 10% 7% 7%
59 18 41 6 21
Never experienced this 6% 4% 7% 3% 6%
A
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Not knowing if my home would sell within my

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
287 154 391 183 137 137 285 169
61% 60% 77% 64% 72% 68% 71% 65%
FH
109 72 190 84 73 59 149 65
23% 28% 37% 30% 39% 29% 37% 25%
F L L
178 82 201 99 64 78 136 104
38% 32% 40% 35% 34% 39% 34% 40%
149 76 97 91 43 52 97 72
32% 29% 19% 32% 23% 26% 24% 28%
CcD G G
93 47 73 48 30 32 58 48
20% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 19%
C
56 29 24 43 13 21 39 24
12% 11% 5% 15% 7% 10% 10% 9%
G G
32 29 20 10 10 12 20 18
7% 11% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7%
GH
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
desired timeframe

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
728 145 583 349 379
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 69% 70% 69% 68% 70%
346 71 275 161 185
Very stressful 33% 34% 33% 31% 34%
382 74 308 188 194
Somewhat stressful 36% 36% 36% 37% 36%
265 47 218 126 138
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 23% 26% 25% 26%
168 30 138 83 85
Not very stressful 16% 14% 16% 16% 16%
97 17 80 43 53
Not at all stressful 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
59 16 43 38 21
Never experienced this 6% 8% 5% 7% 4%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Not knowing if my home would sell within my

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
427 46 78 177 494 234 637 91
72% 65% 79% 60% 73% 62% 70% 66%
H * H* J *
212 22 47 65 238 108 305 41
36% 32% 48% 22% 35% 28% 33% 29%
H * H * *
215 24 31 112 255 127 332 50
37% 33% 31% 38% 38% 33% 36% 36%
* * *
137 20 16 91 149 115 221 43
23% 28% 16% 31% 22% 30% 24% 31%
83 12 10 63 105 63 142 26
14% 16% 10% 22% 16% 17% 16% 19%
* * E *
54 8 6 28 44 52 80 17
9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 14% 9% 12%
* * | *
25 5 5 25 30 29 55 4
1% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3%
* * E *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired timeframe

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
728 590 131 303 401
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 69% 78% 47% 80% 62%
B D
346 306 37 178 153
Very stressful 33% 40% 13% 47% 24%
B D
382 285 94 125 247
Somewhat stressful 36% 38% 34% 33% 38%
265 136 121 62 200
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 25% 18% 44% 17% 31%
A C
168 88 72 41 125
Not very stressful 16% 12% 26% 11% 19%
A C
97 48 49 21 75
Not at all stressful 9% 6% 18% 6% 12%
A C
59 32 24 12 47
Never experienced this 6% 4% 9% 3% 7%
A C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
285 216 168
81% 61% 65%
FG
136 101 80
39% 28% 31%
F
149 114 88
42% 32% 34%
F
63 112 70
18% 32% 27%
E E
44 68 46
12% 19% 18%
19 44 23
5% 12% 9%
E
6 28 19
2% 8% 7%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_4. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
611 326 285 176 224
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 65% 52% 78% 62%
B DE E
312 176 136 104 115
Very stressful 30% 35% 25% 46% 32%
B DE E
299 150 149 72 108
Somewhat stressful 28% 30% 27% 32% 30%
255 123 132 38 77
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 24% 24% 24% 17% 21%
132 65 67 18 47
Not very stressful 13% 13% 12% 8% 13%
124 58 65 20 30
Not at all stressful 12% 12% 12% 9% 8%
185 56 129 11 58
Never experienced this 18% 11% 24% 5% 16%
A C
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




essful for you or your family during this process? - Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
212 118 317 176 119 119 240 134
45% 46% 62% 62% 63% 59% 60% 52%

F F
93 54 174 85 63 50 131 67
20% 21% 34% 30% 33% 25% 33% 26%
F
119 64 144 91 56 68 108 67
25% 25% 28% 32% 29% 34% 27% 26%
141 68 115 72 38 46 97 74
30% 26% 23% 25% 20% 23% 24% 29%
cD
67 34 62 36 19 21 50 41
14% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 13% 16%
74 34 53 37 19 25 46 33
16% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13%
D
116 73 75 36 33 36 65 50

25% 28% 15% 13% 17% 18% 16% 19%
cD GH
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_4. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
611 127 485 274 337
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 61% 57% 53% 63%
C
312 61 252 142 170
Very stressful 30% 29% 30% 28% 32%
299 66 233 132 167
Somewhat stressful 28% 32% 28% 26% 31%
255 56 199 131 124
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 24% 27% 24% 25% 23%
132 30 101 67 65
Not very stressful 13% 15% 12% 13% 12%
124 26 98 64 60
Not at all stressful 12% 12% 12% 13% 11%
185 25 160 108 76
Never experienced this 18% 12% 19% 21% 14%
A D
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
379 38 68 126 431 180 532 79
64% 53% 69% 43% 64% 48% 58% 57%
H * H* J *
199 22 42 50 239 73 274 38
34% 31% 42% 17% 36% 19% 30% 28%
H H* H* J *
180 16 27 76 192 107 259 41
31% 22% 27% 26% 29% 28% 28% 29%
* * *
127 20 16 92 154 102 208 47
22% 29% 16% 32% 23% 27% 23% 34%
73 11 6 42 86 46 101 31
12% 16% 6% 14% 13% 12% 11% 22%
* * K*
54 9 10 51 68 56 107 16
9% 13% 10% 17% 10% 15% 12% 12%
* * E *
83 13 15 74 88 97 172 12
14% 18% 15% 25% 13% 26% 19% 9%
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_4. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
611 521 86 271 319
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 58% 69% 31% 72% 49%
B D
312 280 32 162 139
Very stressful 30% 37% 12% 43% 21%
B D
299 241 54 109 180
Somewhat stressful 28% 32% 20% 29% 28%
B
255 122 133 70 183
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 24% 16% 48% 19% 28%
A C
132 77 55 45 86
Not very stressful 13% 10% 20% 12% 13%
A
124 46 78 26 97
Not at all stressful 12% 6% 28% 7% 15%
A C
185 115 56 36 146
Never experienced this 18% 15% 20% 10% 22%
C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
214 201 144
60% 56% 56%
106 102 71
30% 29% 28%
108 99 73
30% 28% 29%
94 82 65
27% 23% 25%
51 46 30
15% 13% 12%
43 37 35
12% 10% 14%
45 73 47
13% 20% 18%
E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_5. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
524 282 242 173 191
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 50% 56% 44% 77% 53%
B DE E
207 109 99 97 76
Very stressful 20% 21% 18% 43% 21%
DE E
317 174 143 76 115
Somewhat stressful 30% 34% 26% 34% 32%
B
406 185 221 45 128
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 39% 37% 40% 20% 36%
C
247 106 140 30 73
Not very stressful 23% 21% 26% 13% 20%
159 79 81 15 56
Not at all stressful 15% 16% 15% 7% 15%
C
121 38 83 7 40
Never experienced this 12% 8% 15% 3% 11%
A C
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




essful for you or your family during this process? - Leaving the home for tours and open houses

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
161 103 273 148 102 91 215 117
34% 40% 54% 52% 54% 45% 54% 45%

F F
35 34 119 55 42 38 84 43
7% 13% 23% 19% 22% 19% 21% 16%
F
126 69 155 94 59 52 131 75
27% 27% 30% 33% 31% 26% 33% 29%
233 104 184 118 73 86 143 103
50% 40% 36% 41% 39% 43% 36% 40%
cD
144 69 110 67 45 49 96 57

31% 27% 22% 24% 24% 24% 24% 22%
cD
89 34 75 50 28 37 47 47
19% 13% 15% 18% 15% 18% 12% 18%

C

74 53 50 18 15 25 43 38
16% 20% 10% 6% 8% 12% 11% 15%

C GH
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_5. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
524 111 413 259 265
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 50% 54% 49% 50% 49%
207 43 165 115 92
Very stressful 20% 21% 19% 22% 17%
317 69 249 144 173
Somewhat stressful 30% 33% 29% 28% 32%
406 73 333 180 226
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 39% 35% 39% 35% 42%
247 43 204 110 136
Not very stressful 23% 21% 24% 21% 25%
159 30 129 69 90
Not at all stressful 15% 15% 15% 14% 17%
121 23 98 74 47
Never experienced this 12% 11% 12% 15% 9%
D
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Leaving the home for tours and open houses

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
343 34 58 90 368 156 456 69
58% 49% 58% 31% 55% 41% 50% 50%
H H* H* J *
152 9 30 16 157 51 184 24
26% 13% 30% 5% 23% 13% 20% 17%
H * FH* J *
190 25 28 74 212 105 272 45
32% 36% 28% 25% 31% 28% 30% 32%
* * *
198 25 29 154 247 159 341 65
34% 36% 29% 52% 37% 42% 37% 47%
120 12 21 94 149 97 207 40
20% 17% 21% 32% 22% 26% 23% 29%
* * E *
78 14 8 60 98 61 134 25
13% 19% 8% 20% 15% 16% 15% 18%
49 11 12 49 57 64 116 5
8% 15% 12% 17% 9% 17% 13% 4%
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_5. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Leaving the home for tours and open houses

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
524 450 67 259 246
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 50% 59% 24% 69% 38%
B D
207 184 19 135 67
Very stressful 20% 24% 7% 36% 10%
B D
317 266 48 124 179
Somewhat stressful 30% 35% 18% 33% 28%
B
406 234 170 96 305
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 39% 31% 62% 25% 47%
A C
247 156 90 67 179
Not very stressful 23% 21% 33% 18% 28%
A C
159 78 80 29 126
Not at all stressful 15% 10% 29% 8% 19%
A C
121 73 39 23 97
Never experienced this 12% 10% 14% 6% 15%
C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
183 153 142
52% 43% 55%
F
48 72 65
13% 20% 25%
E
135 81 77
38% 23% 30%
F
152 149 81
43% 42% 32%
G G
94 87 51
27% 24% 20%
58 62 30
16% 17% 12%
18 55 33
5% 15% 13%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_6. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
tours

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
576 274 302 181 205
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 55% 54% 55% 80% 57%
DE E
239 126 113 110 92
Very stressful 23% 25% 21% 49% 26%
DE E
337 148 189 71 113
Somewhat stressful 32% 29% 35% 32% 31%
396 203 193 39 125
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 38% 40% 35% 17% 35%
C
237 124 113 22 71
Not very stressful 23% 25% 21% 10% 20%
C
159 79 80 16 54
Not at all stressful 15% 16% 15% 7% 15%
C
79 29 50 5 29
Never experienced this 7% 6% 9% 2% 8%
C
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




essful for you or your family during this process? - Keeping the house clean for open houses and

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
191 135 286 155 117 115 215 130
41% 52% 56% 55% 62% 57% 53% 50%

L
37 40 129 70 47 47 86 58
8% 16% 25% 25% 25% 23% 21% 22%
F F

154 95 157 85 70 67 129 71
33% 37% 31% 30% 37% 34% 32% 28%
232 94 187 115 57 77 157 105
50% 36% 37% 41% 30% 38% 39% 41%
cD

144 58 119 60 34 35 97 70

31% 22% 23% 21% 18% 17% 24% 27%

cD

88 36 68 55 23 42 60 35
19% 14% 13% 20% 12% 21% 15% 13%

C

45 30 35 14 15 9 30 24
10% 12% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 9%

C H
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_6. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
tours

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
576 122 455 261 315
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 55% 59% 54% 51% 59%
C
239 50 189 122 116
Very stressful 23% 24% 22% 24% 22%
337 72 266 139 199
Somewhat stressful 32% 35% 31% 27% 37%
C
396 68 328 207 189
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 38% 33% 39% 40% 35%
237 38 199 130 107
Not very stressful 23% 18% 24% 25% 20%
159 31 129 77 82
Not at all stressful 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
79 17 61 45 34
Never experienced this 7% 8% 7% 9% 6%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Keeping the house clean for open houses and

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
365 35 60 116 388 188 504 72
62% 50% 61% 40% 58% 50% 55% 52%
H * H * *
172 10 35 23 184 55 211 28
29% 14% 35% 8% 27% 14% 23% 20%
FH * FH* J *
193 26 25 93 204 133 293 45
33% 37% 25% 32% 30% 35% 32% 32%
* * *
192 27 30 146 247 149 333 63
33% 39% 31% 50% 37% 39% 36% 46%
122 18 16 80 147 90 200 37
21% 26% 16% 27% 22% 24% 22% 26%
* * *
70 9 14 66 100 59 133 27
12% 13% 14% 23% 15% 16% 15% 19%
* * E *
32 8 9 31 37 42 76 3
5% 11% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 2%
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_6. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
576 479 90 283 276
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 55% 63% 33% 75% 43%
B D
239 205 33 146 88
Very stressful 23% 27% 12% 39% 14%
B D
337 274 57 137 189
Somewhat stressful 32% 36% 21% 36% 29%
B
396 235 156 76 312
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 38% 31% 57% 20% 48%
A C
237 158 76 45 188
Not very stressful 23% 21% 27% 12% 29%
C
159 77 81 31 125
Not at all stressful 15% 10% 29% 8% 19%
A C
79 44 29 18 59
Never experienced this 7% 6% 11% 5% 9%
A C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
185 183 160
52% 51% 62%
EF
64 74 71
18% 21% 28%
E
121 109 88
34% 31% 34%
152 144 75
43% 40% 29%
G G
95 80 40
27% 23% 16%
G
57 63 35
16% 18% 14%
17 30 22
5% 8% 8%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_7. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
price

T T G

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
738 363 375 183 256
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 70% 72% 69% 82% 71%
DE
314 150 165 99 104
Very stressful 30% 30% 30% 44% 29%
DE
424 213 211 84 152
Somewhat stressful 40% 42% 39% 37% 42%
273 129 143 34 88
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 26% 26% 26% 15% 24%
C
188 90 98 19 62
Not very stressful 18% 18% 18% 8% 17%
C
85 40 45 15 26
Not at all stressful 8% 8% 8% 7% 7%
40 13 27 8 15
Never experienced this 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




essful for you or your family during this process? - Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
299 161 391 187 138 140 291 169
64% 62% 77% 66% 73% 70% 72% 65%
FH
111 55 187 73 67 50 135 62
24% 21% 37% 26% 35% 25% 34% 24%
FH L L
188 107 204 113 71 91 156 107
40% 41% 40% 40% 37% 45% 39% 41%
151 79 104 89 48 52 94 78
32% 30% 21% 31% 25% 26% 23% 30%
CcD G G
107 54 81 52 31 37 66 53
23% 21% 16% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20%
C
44 24 23 37 17 15 28 25
9% 9% 5% 13% 9% 7% 7% 10%
G G
17 19 13 8 4 9 17 11
4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
G
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_7. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
price

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605

Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538

738 142 596 346 393

Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 70% 69% 71% 67% 73%

314 63 251 155 159

Very stressful 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%

424 79 345 191 233

Somewhat stressful 40% 38% 41% 37% 43%

273 60 213 139 134

Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 26% 29% 25% 27% 25%
188 35 152 97 90

Not very stressful 18% 17% 18% 19% 17%
85 25 60 41 44

Not at all stressful 8% 12% 7% 8% 8%
40 5 35 29 12

Never experienced this 4% 3% 4% 6% 2%

D
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




essful for you or your family during this process? - Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
431 52 74 181 493 246 657 81
73% 74% 75% 62% 73% 65% 72% 59%
206 17 24 68 228 86 289 25
35% 24% 24% 23% 34% 23% 32% 18%
225 35 51 114 265 159 368 56
38% 50% 51% 39% 39% 42% 40% 40%
* * *
138 16 19 100 162 111 221 52
23% 22% 19% 34% 24% 29% 24% 37%
85 10 17 76 123 65 158 29
14% 14% 17% 26% 18% 17% 17% 21%
* * E *
53 6 2 24 39 46 63 22
9% 8% 2% 8% 6% 12% 7% 16%
21 3 5 12 18 23 35 6
1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
* * I *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_7. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired price

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
738 587 135 328 387
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 70% 77% 49% 87% 60%
B D
314 274 36 181 125
Very stressful 30% 36% 13% 48% 19%
B D
424 313 100 147 262
Somewhat stressful 40% 41% 36% 39% 40%
273 144 128 44 225
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 26% 19% 46% 12% 35%
A C
188 110 77 26 159
Not very stressful 18% 15% 28% 7% 25%
A C
85 34 51 18 67
Not at all stressful 8% 4% 19% 5% 10%
A C
40 27 13 5 35
Never experienced this 4% 4% 5% 1% 5%
C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Table of contents




essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
289 225 169
82% 63% 66%
FG
126 89 77
36% 25% 30%
F
162 136 92
46% 38% 36%
G
65 109 74
18% 31% 29%
E E
49 72 49
14% 20% 19%
15 37 25
4% 10% 10%
E E
- 23 13
- 6% 5%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_8. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
686 344 342 170 244
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 65% 68% 63% 76% 68%
E E
297 156 141 103 120
Very stressful 28% 31% 26% 46% 34%
DE E
389 188 201 67 123
Somewhat stressful 37% 37% 37% 30% 34%
317 144 173 49 97
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 30% 28% 32% 22% 27%
203 84 119 34 60
Not very stressful 19% 17% 22% 15% 17%
114 60 54 14 37
Not at all stressful 11% 12% 10% 6% 10%
48 18 30 6 18
Never experienced this 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




essful for you or your family during this process? - Concern about the buyer offer falling through

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
273 135 357 194 131 126 268 161
58% 52% 70% 68% 69% 62% 67% 62%

F F
74 53 169 75 70 57 114 57
16% 20% 33% 27% 37% 28% 28% 22%
F L
199 82 188 119 62 69 154 104
42% 32% 37% 42% 32% 34% 38% 40%
C
171 100 134 83 51 65 117 84

37% 39% 26% 29% 27% 32% 29% 33%
CD G
109 66 97 39 29 40 73 60
23% 26% 19% 14% 16% 20% 18% 23%

H
63 34 36 43 21 25 44 24
13% 13% 7% 15% 11% 12% 11% 9%
c G G
24 24 17 7 8 11 16 13
5% 9% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%
GH
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_8. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
686 135 551 324 362
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 65% 65% 65% 63% 67%
297 62 236 132 165
Very stressful 28% 30% 28% 26% 31%
389 73 316 192 197
Somewhat stressful 37% 35% 37% 37% 37%
317 63 254 158 159
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 30% 30% 30% 31% 29%
203 36 167 103 100
Not very stressful 19% 18% 20% 20% 19%
114 27 87 55 59
Not at all stressful 11% 13% 10% 11% 11%
48 9 39 31 18
Never experienced this 5% 5% 5% 6% 3%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Concern about the buyer offer falling through

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
406 42 73 165 478 208 611 75
69% 59% 74% 56% 71% 55% 67% 54%
H * H* J L *
202 20 38 38 213 85 270 27
34% 28% 38% 13% 32% 22% 30% 20%
H H* H* J *
205 22 35 127 265 124 341 48
35% 31% 35% 43% 39% 33% 37% 34%
* * *
159 25 24 109 175 142 265 52
27% 35% 24% 37% 26% 37% 29% 38%
96 14 15 78 115 88 170 33
16% 20% 15% 27% 17% 23% 19% 24%
* * E *
63 10 9 32 60 54 95 19
11% 14% 9% 11% 9% 14% 10% 14%
* * | *
24 4 2 18 20 29 37 11
1% 6% 2% 6% 3% 8% 4% 8%
* * I *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_8. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Concern about the buyer offer falling through

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
686 567 111 299 364
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 65% 75% 40% 79% 56%
B D
297 257 36 167 118
Very stressful 28% 34% 13% 44% 18%
B D
389 310 75 131 246
Somewhat stressful 37% 41% 27% 35% 38%
B
317 163 147 71 243
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 30% 21% 53% 19% 37%
A C
203 110 85 50 150
Not very stressful 19% 14% 31% 13% 23%
A C
114 53 61 21 93
Not at all stressful 11% 7% 22% 6% 14%
A C
48 29 18 7 41
Never experienced this 5% 4% 7% 2% 6%
C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
269 198 162
76% 56% 63%
FG
100 87 78
28% 24% 30%
169 112 84
48% 31% 33%
FG
76 139 82
22% 39% 32%
E E
56 84 50
16% 24% 20%
E
21 55 31
6% 15% 12%
E E
9 19 13
2% 5% 5%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_9. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
597 299 298 176 217
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 57% 59% 55% 78% 61%
DE E
224 117 107 99 80
Very stressful 21% 23% 20% 44% 22%
DE E
373 182 191 77 137
Somewhat stressful 35% 36% 35% 34% 38%
400 188 211 43 122
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 38% 37% 39% 19% 34%
C
264 119 144 26 78
Not very stressful 25% 24% 26% 12% 22%
C
136 69 67 17 43
Not at all stressful 13% 14% 12% 8% 12%
54 18 36 6 20
Never experienced this 5% 4% 7% 3% 5%
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
204 130 320 148 117 104 243 133
44% 50% 63% 52% 62% 52% 61% 51%

FH
45 39 130 56 44 37 96 47
10% 15% 26% 20% 23% 18% 24% 18%
F
159 90 190 93 74 67 147 86

34% 35% 37% 33% 39% 33% 37% 33%
235 103 171 126 58 91 143 108
50% 40% 34% 44% 31% 45% 36% 42%
cD G | |
159 63 123 77 47 53 96 68
34% 24% 24% 27% 25% 26% 24% 26%
cD

76 40 47 49 11 38 47 40
16% 15% 9% 17% 6% 19% 12% 16%
C G | |
29 26 17 10 14 7 16 17
6% 10% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7%

GH
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_9. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
597 122 476 290 308
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 57% 59% 56% 56% 57%
224 49 176 109 116
Very stressful 21% 23% 21% 21% 21%
373 73 300 181 192
Somewhat stressful 35% 35% 36% 35% 36%
400 70 330 191 209
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 38% 34% 39% 37% 39%
264 46 217 119 145
Not very stressful 25% 22% 26% 23% 27%
136 24 112 72 64
Not at all stressful 13% 11% 13% 14% 12%
54 16 39 33 22
Never experienced this 5% 8% 5% 6% 4%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during this process? - Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
370 35 65 128 410 187 515 83
63% 50% 65% 44% 61% 49% 56% 60%
H * H* J *
161 15 21 28 157 67 193 32
27% 21% 22% 9% 23% 18% 21% 23%
209 21 43 100 253 120 322 51
35% 30% 44% 34% 38% 32% 35% 37%
* * *
194 32 28 146 235 164 349 50
33% 46% 28% 50% 35% 43% 38% 36%
127 20 19 98 157 106 232 31
22% 28% 19% 33% 23% 28% 25% 23%
66 13 9 49 78 58 117 19
11% 18% 9% 17% 12% 15% 13% 14%
* * *
26 3 7 19 27 27 49 5
1% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4%
* * *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_9. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not str
this process? - Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
597 499 88 286 292
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 57% 66% 32% 76% 45%
B D
224 182 38 142 76
Very stressful 21% 24% 14% 38% 12%
B D
373 317 51 144 216
Somewhat stressful 35% 42% 18% 38% 33%
B
400 229 165 81 312
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 38% 30% 60% 21% 48%
A C
264 163 95 56 202
Not very stressful 25% 21% 34% 15% 31%
A C
136 66 70 25 110
Not at all stressful 13% 9% 25% 7% 17%
A C
54 30 23 11 43
Never experienced this 5% 4% 8% 3% 7%
A C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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essful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
221 177 144
63% 50% 56%
F
65 64 74
18% 18% 29%
EF
157 113 70
44% 32% 27%
FG
129 149 96
37% 42% 37%
92 95 58
26% 27% 23%
37 55 38
10% 15% 15%
3 30 17
1% 8% 6%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_10. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
clear or as expected

T T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
541 288 253 168 202
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 51% 57% 46% 75% 56%
B DE E
203 120 83 90 74
Very stressful 19% 24% 15% 40% 21%
B DE E
338 168 170 78 127
Somewhat stressful 32% 33% 31% 35% 35%
435 194 241 50 131
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 41% 38% 44% 22% 37%
C
265 114 150 21 89
Not very stressful 25% 23% 28% 9% 25%
C
170 80 90 28 43
Not at all stressful 16% 16% 17% 13% 12%
75 23 52 7 25
Never experienced this 7% 5% 9% 3% 7%
A
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




cressful for you or your family during this process? - Aspects of the overall selling process were not

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
171 108 295 138 111 104 205 121
37% 42% 58% 49% 59% 52% 51% 47%
FH L
38 19 133 50 47 31 84 41
8% 7% 26% 18% 25% 15% 21% 16%
FH F L
133 88 162 88 64 73 121 80
28% 34% 32% 31% 34% 36% 30% 31%
254 117 192 126 64 82 179 111
54% 45% 38% 44% 34% 41% 44% 43%
CcD |
155 73 129 63 35 50 110 69
33% 28% 25% 22% 19% 25% 27% 27%
CcD |
99 44 63 63 29 32 68 42
21% 17% 12% 22% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Ccbh G
43 34 21 20 15 15 18 27
9% 13% 4% 7% 8% 8% 4% 11%
C G K
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_10. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
clear or as expected

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
541 112 430 250 291
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 51% 54% 51% 49% 54%
203 39 164 95 108
Very stressful 19% 19% 19% 18% 20%
338 73 265 156 183
Somewhat stressful 32% 35% 31% 30% 34%
435 79 356 222 213
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 41% 38% 42% 43% 40%
265 47 218 133 131
Not very stressful 25% 23% 26% 26% 24%
170 33 138 89 82
Not at all stressful 16% 16% 16% 17% 15%
75 16 59 41 34
Never experienced this 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during this process? - Aspects of the overall selling process were not

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
359 32 50 100 367 174 472 69
61% 45% 51% 34% 55% 46% 52% 50%
FH * H* J *
148 16 16 23 153 49 184 18
25% 22% 16% 8% 23% 13% 20% 13%
211 16 34 77 213 125 288 50
36% 23% 35% 26% 32% 33% 32% 36%
H * * *
200 33 38 164 260 175 370 65
34% 47% 39% 56% 39% 46% 40% 47%
120 19 26 100 163 101 232 32
20% 27% 26% 34% 24% 27% 25% 23%
* * E *
80 14 12 64 96 74 137 33
14% 20% 12% 22% 14% 20% 15% 24%
30 5 10 29 46 29 71 4
5% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 3%
* * E *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_10. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
this process? - Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as expected

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
541 456 74 270 250
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 51% 60% 27% 72% 39%
B D
203 175 21 126 70
Very stressful 19% 23% 8% 33% 11%
B D
338 281 53 144 180
Somewhat stressful 32% 37% 19% 38% 28%
B D
435 257 174 93 338
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 41% 34% 63% 25% 52%
A C
265 176 85 57 206
Not very stressful 25% 23% 31% 15% 32%
C
170 81 89 36 131
Not at all stressful 16% 11% 32% 10% 20%
A C
75 45 28 15 60
Never experienced this 7% 6% 10% 1% 9%
C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
186 164 132
53% 46% 52%
56 67 58
16% 19% 23%
130 97 74
37% 27% 29%
F
153 162 101
43% 46% 39%
110 91 49
31% 26% 19%
G
42 71 52
12% 20% 20%
E E
15 30 23
4% 8% 9%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_11. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
timeline

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
664 331 333 177 234
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 63% 66% 61% 79% 65%
DE E
311 157 153 115 111
Very stressful 30% 31% 28% 51% 31%
DE E
354 174 179 62 123
Somewhat stressful 34% 34% 33% 28% 34%
333 155 178 43 105
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 32% 31% 33% 19% 29%
C
220 106 114 26 70
Not very stressful 21% 21% 21% 12% 19%
C
113 49 64 17 35
Not at all stressful 11% 10% 12% 8% 10%
54 19 35 5 20
Never experienced this 5% 4% 6% 2% 5%
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during this process? - Lack of control with overall selling process or

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
253 145 345 174 131 121 267 146
54% 56% 68% 61% 69% 60% 66% 56%

F L L
85 62 170 78 66 52 124 69
18% 24% 34% 28% 35% 26% 31% 27%
F
169 83 175 96 65 69 142 77

36% 32% 34% 34% 34% 34% 35% 30%
185 91 142 100 51 69 121 93
39% 35% 28% 35% 27% 34% 30% 36%
cD
123 56 99 65 32 46 74 68
26% 22% 19% 23% 17% 23% 18% 26%

C |
61 35 43 35 19 23 47 25
13% 14% 8% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10%
30 23 21 10 8 12 14 20
6% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 8%

GH
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_11. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
timeline

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
664 124 540 308 356
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 63% 60% 64% 60% 66%
311 63 247 153 158
Very stressful 30% 31% 29% 30% 29%
354 61 293 155 198
Somewhat stressful 34% 29% 35% 30% 37%
333 68 265 172 161
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 32% 33% 31% 34% 30%
220 43 177 119 101
Not very stressful 21% 21% 21% 23% 19%
113 26 88 53 60
Not at all stressful 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
54 14 40 33 21
Never experienced this 5% 7% 5% 6% 4%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during this process? - Lack of control with overall selling process or

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
400 47 69 148 449 215 590 75
68% 66% 70% 51% 67% 57% 65% 54%
H * H* J *
203 14 38 55 222 89 275 35
34% 20% 38% 19% 33% 23% 30% 25%
H * H* J *
197 32 31 93 227 126 314 39
33% 46% 32% 32% 34% 33% 34% 28%
* * *
168 19 21 124 187 146 272 61
29% 27% 22% 42% 28% 38% 30% 44%
* * EG I K*
111 16 15 78 127 93 177 43
19% 23% 15% 27% 19% 24% 19% 31%
57 3 6 46 60 53 95 18
10% 5% 7% 16% 9% 14% 10% 13%
21 5 8 21 36 18 51 3
4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2%
* * *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_11. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
this process? - Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
664 543 111 291 351
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 63% 72% 40% 77% 54%
B D
311 264 39 173 126
Very stressful 30% 35% 14% 46% 20%
B D
354 278 72 119 225
Somewhat stressful 34% 37% 26% 32% 35%
B
333 186 141 74 254
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 32% 25% 51% 20% 39%
A C
220 133 83 44 174
Not very stressful 21% 18% 30% 12% 27%
A C
113 53 59 30 81
Not at all stressful 11% 7% 21% 8% 12%
A
54 30 23 12 42
Never experienced this 5% 4% 8% 3% 6%
A
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
254 205 149
72% 57% 58%
FG
114 97 69
32% 27% 27%
140 108 80
40% 30% 31%
F
88 129 90
25% 36% 35%
E E
65 76 60
19% 21% 23%
23 54 30
7% 15% 12%
E
11 22 18
3% 6% 7%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_12. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
707 348 359 167 237
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 67% 69% 66% 74% 66%
319 154 165 97 107
Very stressful 30% 30% 30% 43% 30%
DE
388 194 194 70 130
Somewhat stressful 37% 38% 36% 31% 36%
321 151 171 53 108
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 31% 30% 31% 24% 30%
200 85 115 33 70
Not very stressful 19% 17% 21% 15% 20%
121 65 56 21 37
Not at all stressful 11% 13% 10% 9% 10%
23 7 16 5 14
Never experienced this 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
E
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during this process? - Packing up my belongings

_ Household Income Region

55+ Under S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | N east | Midwest South WS
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
303 173 369 164 141 139 260 168
65% 67% 73% 58% 74% 69% 65% 65%
H K
115 78 166 75 60 58 123 78
25% 30% 33% 26% 32% 29% 31% 30%
188 95 204 89 81 81 137 90
40% 37% 40% 31% 42% 40% 34% 35%
H
160 79 131 112 43 61 134 84
34% 30% 26% 39% 23% 30% 33% 32%
C G |
97 44 93 64 26 40 84 51
21% 17% 18% 23% 14% 20% 21% 20%
63 35 38 48 17 21 50 33
13% 14% 7% 17% 9% 11% 12% 13%
G G
4 7 8 8 6 2 8 7
1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_12. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
707 123 584 345 361
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 67% 59% 69% 67% 67%
A
319 56 263 155 164
Very stressful 30% 27% 31% 30% 30%
388 67 321 190 198
Somewhat stressful 37% 32% 38% 37% 37%
321 76 245 159 162
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 31% 37% 29% 31% 30%
200 43 158 98 102
Not very stressful 19% 21% 19% 19% 19%
121 33 88 61 60
Not at all stressful 11% 16% 10% 12% 11%
23 9 15 9 14
Never experienced this 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during this process? - Packing up my belongings

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
392 50 75 190 459 248 636 71
66% 70% 76% 65% 68% 65% 70% 51%
* * L *
199 10 33 76 218 101 293 26
34% 15% 34% 26% 32% 27% 32% 19%
F * F* L *
193 39 42 114 241 146 343 45
33% 56% 42% 39% 36% 39% 38% 33%
EH* * *
179 20 21 101 198 124 261 60
30% 28% 21% 35% 29% 33% 29% 43%
* * K*
104 15 18 64 125 75 165 36
18% 21% 18% 22% 19% 20% 18% 26%
* * *
75 5 4 37 72 49 96 24
13% 7% 4% 13% 11% 13% 11% 18%
* * *
19 1 3 1 16 7 16 7
3% 1% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 5%
H * * K*
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_12. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
this process? - Packing up my belongings

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
707 581 113 303 383
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 67% 77% 41% 80% 59%
B D
319 279 34 178 135
Very stressful 30% 37% 12% 47% 21%
B D
388 301 79 126 248
Somewhat stressful 37% 40% 29% 33% 38%
B
321 163 155 70 246
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 31% 21% 56% 18% 38%
A C
200 110 90 46 149
Not very stressful 19% 15% 33% 12% 23%
A C
121 52 64 24 97
Not at all stressful 11% 7% 23% 6% 15%
A C
23 14 8 4 19
Never experienced this 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
224 251 166
63% 70% 65%
75 123 85
21% 34% 33%
E E
149 129 81
42% 36% 32%
G
128 94 82
36% 26% 32%
F
85 57 47
24% 16% 18%
F
43 37 35
12% 10% 14%
11 8
* 3% 3%
E E
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3_13. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
631 338 294 168 207
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 60% 67% 54% 75% 58%
B DE
276 153 123 97 89
Very stressful 26% 30% 23% 43% 25%
B DE
355 185 170 72 118
Somewhat stressful 34% 37% 31% 32% 33%
372 157 215 49 131
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 35% 31% 39% 22% 37%
A C
212 81 130 26 79
Not very stressful 20% 16% 24% 12% 22%
A C
160 75 85 23 52
Not at all stressful 15% 15% 16% 10% 15%
48 11 37 7 21
Never experienced this 5% 2% 7% 3% 6%
A
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during this process? - Getting rid/selling some of my belongings

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
256 153 319 159 126 118 231 156
55% 59% 63% 56% 67% 59% 58% 60%
91 68 152 56 66 40 96 75
19% 26% 30% 20% 35% 20% 24% 29%
H JK
165 85 167 103 60 78 136 81
35% 33% 33% 36% 32% 39% 34% 31%
192 96 170 106 59 81 142 89
41% 37% 33% 37% 31% 40% 35% 34%
C
107 56 100 55 28 47 88 49
23% 22% 20% 20% 15% 23% 22% 19%
C
85 40 70 50 31 34 55 40
18% 15% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 15%
C
20 10 19 19 4 3 28 14
4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 1% 7% 5%
1
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_13. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
631 114 517 294 338
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 60% 55% 61% 57% 63%
276 45 231 130 147
Very stressful 26% 22% 27% 25% 27%
355 69 286 164 191
Somewhat stressful 34% 33% 34% 32% 35%
372 84 288 186 186
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 35% 41% 34% 36% 34%
212 47 165 111 101
Not very stressful 20% 23% 20% 22% 19%
160 37 123 75 85
Not at all stressful 15% 18% 15% 15% 16%
48 9 39 33 15
Never experienced this 5% 4% 5% 7% 3%
D
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




cressful for you or your family during this process? - Getting rid/selling some of my belongings

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
373 41 52 166 417 214 550 82
63% 58% 52% 57% 62% 57% 60% 59%
* * *
171 12 27 66 185 92 246 31
29% 18% 27% 22% 27% 24% 27% 22%
* * *
202 28 25 100 233 123 304 51
34% 40% 25% 34% 35% 32% 33% 37%
* * *
195 29 34 114 221 151 322 50
33% 41% 34% 39% 33% 40% 35% 36%
* * *
107 16 19 71 130 81 191 21
18% 23% 19% 24% 19% 21% 21% 15%
* * *
88 13 15 44 91 69 131 29
15% 18% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14% 21%
* * *
22 1 13 12 34 14 42 7
1% 1% 13% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_13. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not si
this process? - Getting rid/selling some of my belongings

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
631 517 102 279 330
Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) 60% 68% 37% 74% 51%
B D
276 242 29 152 116
Very stressful 26% 32% 11% 40% 18%
B D
355 275 73 127 215
Somewhat stressful 34% 36% 26% 34% 33%
B
372 217 152 89 280
Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) 35% 29% 55% 24% 43%
A C
212 134 75 55 155
Not very stressful 20% 18% 27% 14% 24%
A C
160 83 77 34 125
Not at all stressful 15% 11% 28% 9% 19%
A C
48 24 21 9 38
Never experienced this 5% 3% 8% 2% 6%
A C
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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cressful for you or your family during

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
198 214 160
56% 60% 62%
68 101 73
19% 28% 28%
E E
130 113 87
37% 32% 34%
143 127 78
40% 36% 31%
G
91 65 42
26% 18% 16%
G
51 62 37
15% 17% 14%
13 16 18
1% 4% 7%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%







3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not stres:

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
738 363 375 183 256
Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired price 70% 72% 69% 82% 71%
DE
728 374 354 177 263
Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired
timeframe 69% 74% 65% 79% 73%
B E E
707 348 359 167 237
Packing up my belongings 67% 69% 66% 74% 66%
686 344 342 170 244
Concern about the buyer offer falling through 65% 68% 63% 76% 68%
E E
678 346 333 183 231
Making improvements to prepare the home for sale 65% 68% 61% 82% 64%
B DE
664 331 333 177 234
Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline 63% 66% 61% 79% 65%
DE E
631 338 294 168 207
Getting rid/selling some of my belongings 60% 67% 54% 75% 58%
B DE
617 322 295 176 209
De-cluttering the home 59% 64% 54% 78% 58%
B DE E
611 326 285 176 224
Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home 58% 65% 529% 78% 62%
B DE E
597 299 298 176 217
Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested 57% 59% 55% 78% 61%
DE E
576 274 302 181 205




Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours 559% 54% 559 80% 57%
DE E

541 288 253 168 202

Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as

expected 51% 57% 46% 75% 56%
B DE E

524 282 242 173 191

Leaving the home for tours and open houses 50% 56% 44% 77% 53%
B DE E

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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sful for you or your family during this process? - Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) Summary

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229

468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259

299 161 391 187 138 140 291 169

64% 62% 77% 66% 73% 70% 72% 65%
FH

287 154 391 183 137 137 285 169

61% 60% 77% 64% 72% 68% 71% 65%
FH

303 173 369 164 141 139 260 168

65% 67% 73% 58% 74% 69% 65% 65%
H K

273 135 357 194 131 126 268 161

58% 52% 70% 68% 69% 62% 67% 62%
F F

264 143 360 175 124 145 257 153

56% 55% 71% 61% 65% 72% 64% 59%
FH L

253 145 345 174 131 121 267 146

54% 56% 68% 61% 69% 60% 66% 56%
F L L

256 153 319 159 126 118 231 156

55% 59% 63% 56% 67% 59% 58% 60%

232 149 319 148 122 126 223 146

50% 58% 63% 52% 64% 63% 55% 56%
H

212 118 317 176 119 119 240 134

45% 46% 62% 62% 63% 59% 60% 52%
F F

204 130 320 148 117 104 243 133

44% 50% 63% 52% 62% 52% 61% 51%
FH

191 135 286 155 117 115 215 130




41% 52% 56% 55% 62% 57% 53% 50%
L

171 108 295 138 111 104 205 121

37% 42% 58% 49% 59% 52% 51% 47%
FH L

161 103 273 148 102 91 215 117

34% 40% 54% 52% 54% 45% 54% 45%




3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not stres:

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
738 142 596 346 393
Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired price 70% 69% 71% 67% 73%
728 145 583 349 379
Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired
timeframe 69% 70% 69% 68% 70%
707 123 584 345 361
Packing up my belongings 67% 59% 69% 67% 67%
A
686 135 551 324 362
Concern about the buyer offer falling through 65% 65% 65% 63% 67%
678 134 544 314 365
Making improvements to prepare the home for sale 65% 65% 64% 61% 68%
664 124 540 308 356
Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline 63% 60% 64% 60% 66%
631 114 517 294 338
Getting rid/selling some of my belongings 60% 559% 61% 57% 63%
617 116 501 283 334
De-cluttering the home 59% 56% 59% 55% 62%
611 127 485 274 337
Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home 58% 61% 57% 539 63%
C
597 122 476 290 308
Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested 57% 59% 56% 56% 57%




576 122 455 261 315
Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours 55% 59% 54% 51% 59%
C
541 112 430 250 291
Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as
expected 51% 54% 51% 49% 54%
524 111 413 259 265
Leaving the home for tours and open houses 50% 54% 49% 50% 49%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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sful for you or your family during this process? - Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) Summary

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
431 52 74 181 493 246 657 81
73% 74% 75% 62% 73% 65% 72% 59%
427 46 78 177 494 234 637 91
72% 65% 79% 60% 73% 62% 70% 66%
H * H* J *
392 50 75 190 459 248 636 71
66% 70% 76% 65% 68% 65% 70% 51%
* * L *
406 42 73 165 478 208 611 75
69% 59% 74% 56% 71% 55% 67% 54%
H * H* J L *
407 41 68 163 460 218 599 79
69% 58% 69% 56% 68% 58% 66% 57%
H * * J *
400 47 69 148 449 215 590 75
68% 66% 70% 51% 67% 57% 65% 54%
H * H* J *
373 41 52 166 417 214 550 82
63% 58% 52% 57% 62% 57% 60% 59%
* * *
378 40 58 142 408 208 536 81
64% 56% 59% 48% 61% 55% 59% 59%
H * * *
379 38 68 126 431 180 532 79
64% 53% 69% 43% 64% 48% 58% 57%
370 35 65 128 410 187 515 83
63% 50% 65% 44% 61% 49% 56% 60%
H * H* J *




365 35 60 116 388 188 504 72
62% 50% 61% 40% 58% 50% 55% 52%
H * H* *
359 32 50 100 367 174 472 69
61% 45% 51% 34% 55% 46% 52% 50%
FH * H* J *
343 34 58 90 368 156 456 69
58% 49% 58% 31% 55% 41% 50% 50%
H H* H* J *




3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not stres:
process? - Very/Somewhat Stressful (Net) Summary

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
738 587 135 328 387
Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired price 70% 77% 49% 87% 60%
B D
728 590 131 303 401
Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired
timeframe 69% 78% 47% 80% 62%
B D
707 581 113 303 383
Packing up my belongings 67% 77% 41% 80% 59%
B D
686 567 111 299 364
Concern about the buyer offer falling through 65% 75% 40% 79% 56%
B D
678 550 116 303 356
Making improvements to prepare the home for sale 65% 73% 42% 80% 559%
B D
664 543 111 291 351
Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline 63% 72% 40% 77% 54%
B D
631 517 102 279 330
Getting rid/selling some of my belongings 60% 68% 37% 74% 51%
B D
617 495 110 292 306
De-cluttering the home 59% 65% 40% 77% 47%
B D
611 521 86 271 319
Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home 58% 69% 31% 72% 49%
B D
597 499 88 286 292
Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested 57% 66% 32% 76% 45%
B D




576 479 90 283 276
Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours 55% 63% 33% 75% 43%
B D
541 456 74 270 250
Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as
expected 51% 60% 27% 72% 39%
B D
524 450 67 259 246
Leaving the home for tours and open houses 50% 59% 24% 69% 38%
B D

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




sful for you or your family during this

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
289 225 169
82% 63% 66%
FG
285 216 168
81% 61% 65%
FG
224 251 166
63% 70% 65%
269 198 162
76% 56% 63%
FG
234 221 170
66% 62% 67%
254 205 149
72% 57% 58%
FG
198 214 160
56% 60% 62%
198 204 156
56% 57% 61%
214 201 144
60% 56% 56%
221 177 144
63% 50% 56%
F




185 183 160
52% 51% 62%
EF
186 164 132
53% 46% 52%
183 153 142
52% 43% 55%




3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not stres:

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316

Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359

435 194 241 50 131

Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as

expected 41% 38% 44% 22% 37%
C

406 185 221 45 128

Leaving the home for tours and open houses 39% 37% 40% 20% 36%
C

400 188 211 43 122

Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested 38% 37% 39% 19% 34%
C

396 203 193 39 125

Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours 38% 40% 35% 17% 35%
C

378 166 212 44 124

De-cluttering the home 36% 33% 39% 20% 34%
C

372 157 215 49 131

Getting rid/selling some of my belongings 35% 31% 39% 229% 37%
A C

333 155 178 43 105

Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline 32% 31% 33% 19% 29%
C

321 151 171 53 108

Packing up my belongings 31% 30% 31% 24% 30%
317 144 173 49 97

Concern about the buyer offer falling through 30% 28% 329% 22% 27%

317 144 173 37 105

Making improvements to prepare the home for sale 30% 29% 32% 16% 29%
C
273 129 143 34 88




Uncertainty it I would be able to sell for desired price 26% 26% 26% 15% 24%
C
265 113 152 42 74
Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired
timeframe 25% 22% 28% 18% 21%
255 123 132 38 77
Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home 24% 24% 24% 17% 21%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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sful for you or your family during this process? - Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) Summary

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
254 117 192 126 64 82 179 111

54% 45% 38% 44% 34% 41% 44% 43%
CcD |

233 104 184 118 73 86 143 103

50% 40% 36% 41% 39% 43% 36% 40%
CcD

235 103 171 126 58 91 143 108

50% 40% 34% 44% 31% 45% 36% 42%
CcD G | |
232 94 187 115 57 77 157 105

50% 36% 37% 41% 30% 38% 39%% 41%
CcD

210 89 173 116 57 64 155 101

45% 34% 34% 41% 30% 32% 39% 39%
CcD

192 96 170 106 59 81 142 89

41% 37% 33% 37% 31% 40% 35% 34%

C

185 91 142 100 51 69 121 93

39% 35% 28% 35% 27% 34% 30% 36%
CcD

160 79 131 112 43 61 134 84

34% 30% 26% 39% 23% 30% 33% 32%

C G |

171 100 134 83 51 65 117 84

37% 39% 26% 29% 27% 32% 29% 33%
CcD G

175 94 131 92 61 47 120 88

37% 36% 26% 32% 32% 23% 30% 34%
cD G

151 79 104 89 48 52 94 78




32% 30% 21% 31% 25% 26% 23% 30%
CcD G G

149 76 97 91 43 52 97 72
32% 29% 19% 32% 23% 26% 24% 28%
CcD G G

141 68 115 72 38 46 97 74
30% 26% 23% 25% 20% 23% 24% 29%

Cb




3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not stres:

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
435 79 356 222 213
Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as
expected 41% 38% 42% 43% 40%
406 73 333 180 226
Leaving the home for tours and open houses 39% 35% 39% 35% 42%
400 70 330 191 209
Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested 38% 34% 39% 37% 39%
396 68 328 207 189
Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours 38% 33% 39% 40% 35%
378 82 296 199 179
De-cluttering the home 36% 39% 35% 39% 33%
372 84 288 186 186
Getting rid/selling some of my belongings 35% 41% 34% 36% 34%
333 68 265 172 161
Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline 32% 33% 31% 34% 30%
321 76 245 159 162
Packing up my belongings 31% 37% 29% 31% 30%
317 63 254 158 159
Concern about the buyer offer falling through 30% 30% 30% 31% 29%
317 62 255 165 152
Making improvements to prepare the home for sale 30% 30% 30% 32% 28%




273 60 213 139 134
Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired price 26% 29% 25% 27% 25%
265 47 218 126 138
Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired
timeframe 25% 23% 26% 25% 26%
255 56 199 131 124
Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home 24% 27% 24% 25% 23%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




sful for you or your family during this process? - Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) Summary

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
200 33 38 164 260 175 370 65
34% 47% 39% 56% 39% 46% 40% 47%
198 25 29 154 247 159 341 65
34% 36% 29% 52% 37% 42% 37% 47%
194 32 28 146 235 164 349 50
33% 46% 28% 50% 35% 43% 38% 36%
192 27 30 146 247 149 333 63
33% 39% 31% 50% 37% 39% 36% 46%
184 27 34 132 235 143 327 50
31% 38% 35% 45% 35% 38% 36% 36%
* * E *
195 29 34 114 221 151 322 50
33% 41% 34% 39% 33% 40% 35% 36%
* * *
168 19 21 124 187 146 272 61
29% 27% 22% 42% 28% 38% 30% 44%
* * EG I K*
179 20 21 101 198 124 261 60
30% 28% 21% 35% 29% 33% 29% 43%
* * K*
159 25 24 109 175 142 265 52
27% 35% 24% 37% 26% 37% 29% 38%
160 22 24 111 188 128 263 54
27% 32% 24% 38% 28% 34% 29% 39%
* * E *




138 16 19 100 162 111 221 52
23% 22% 19% 34% 24% 29% 24% 37%
137 20 16 91 149 115 221 43
23% 28% 16% 31% 22% 30% 24% 31%
* * EG | *
127 20 16 92 154 102 208 47
22% 29% 16% 32% 23% 27% 23% 34%




3. Thinking back to when you were selling your home, to what extent were the following activities stressful or not stres:
process? - Not Very/Not At All Stressful (Net) Summary

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
435 257 174 93 338
Aspects of the overall selling process were not clear or as
expected 41% 34% 63% 25% 52%
A C
406 234 170 96 305
Leaving the home for tours and open houses 39% 31% 62% 25% 47%
A C
400 229 165 81 312
Not knowing if buyers were seriously interested 38% 30% 60% 21% 48%
A C
396 235 156 76 312
Keeping the house clean for open houses and tours 38% 31% 57% 20% 48%
A C
378 231 146 80 294
De-cluttering the home 36% 30% 53% 21% 45%
A C
372 217 152 89 280
Getting rid/selling some of my belongings 35% 29% 55% 24% 43%
A C
333 186 141 74 254
Lack of control with overall selling process or timeline 32% 25% 51% 20% 39%
A C
321 163 155 70 246
Packing up my belongings 31% 21% 56% 18% 38%
A C
317 163 147 71 243
Concern about the buyer offer falling through 30% 21% 539% 19% 37%
A C
317 178 136 62 250
Making improvements to prepare the home for sale 30% 24% 49% 17% 39%
A C




273 144 128 44 225
Uncertainty if | would be able to sell for desired price 26% 19% 46% 12% 35%
A C
265 136 121 62 200
Not knowing if my home would sell within my desired
timeframe 25% 18% 44% 17% 31%
A C
255 122 133 70 183
Timing the sale with the purchase of a new home 24% 16% 48% 19% 28%
A C

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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sful for you or your family during this

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
153 162 101
43% 46% 39%
152 149 81
43% 42% 32%
G G
129 149 96
37% 42% 37%
152 144 75
43% 40% 29%
G G
147 129 80
42% 36% 31%
G
143 127 78
40% 36% 31%
G
88 129 90
25% 36% 35%
E E
128 94 82
36% 26% 32%
F
76 139 82
22% 39% 32%
E E
110 115 66
31% 32% 26%




65 109 74
18% 31% 29%
E E
63 112 70
18% 32% 27%
E E
94 82 65
27% 23% 25%




4. At any point in the process of selling your home, did you cry/shed tears as a result of feeling stressed/overwhelmed?

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
377 166 211 152 139
Yes 36% 33% 39% 67% 39%
DE E
648 321 327 61 211
No 62% 63% 60% 27% 59%
C
27 19 8 12 8
Not sure 3% 4% 1% 5% 2%
E
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,l/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
87 93 204 81 87 66 140 84
18% 36% 40% 28% 46% 33% 35% 32%

H JKL
375 161 291 196 95 132 247 174
80% 62% 57% 69% 50% 65% 61% 67%
CcD G | | |
7 5 14 7 8 3 15 1
1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% *
L L
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




4. At any point in the process of selling your home, did you cry/shed tears as a result of feeling stressed/overwhelmed?

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
377 107 271 181 197
Yes 36% 51% 32% 35% 37%
B
648 95 552 321 326
No 62% 46% 65% 63% 61%
A
27 6 21 11 15
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status Marltal Status Race

714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 929 293 673 379 913 139
264 25 42 45 240 137 327 50
45% 35% 43% 15% 36% 36% 36% 36%
312 43 50 243 415 233 566 81
53% 62% 50% 83% 62% 61% 62% 59%
13 2 7 5 18 8 19 8
2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%
* * *
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




4. At any point in the process of selling your home, did you cry/shed tears as a result of feeling stressed/overwhelmed?

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
377 304 62 377 -
Yes 36% 40% 22% 100% -
B D
648 434 209 - 648
No 62% 57% 76% - 100%
A C
27 20 5 - -
Not sure 3% 3% 2% - -
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
120 115 121
34% 32% 47%
EF
226 233 133
64% 65% 52%
G G
8 8 2
2% 2% 1%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




5. You mentioned that you cried as a result of feeling stressed/overwhelmed during the process of selling your home. D
Your best estimate is fine.

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: Respondents Who Cried As A Result Of Feeling 458 279 179 256 144
Stressed During The Process Of Selling Home (unwtd)
Base: Respondents Who Cried As A Result Of Feeling 377 166 211 152 139
Stressed During The Process Of Selling Home (wtd)
311 140 171 128 113
1-5 times (Net) 83% 84% 81% 84% 81%
*
110 69 41 53 45
1 29% 42% 19% 35% 32%
B E* E
70 26 43 22 25
2 18% 16% 21% 15% 18%
*
68 25 43 30 19
3 18% 15% 20% 20% 14%
*
32 8 24 9 14
4 8% 5% 11% 6% 10%
*
31 11 20 14 10
5 8% 7% 10% 9% 7%
*
46 18 28 16 18
6-10 times (Net) 12% 11% 13% 11% 13%
*
11 4 8 3 7
6 3% 2% 1% 2% 5%
*
7 4 3 3 3
7 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
*
7 4 3 2 3
8 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
*
2 1 1 1
9 1% 1% 1% 1%
*
19 5 14 7 4
10 5% 3% 6% 5% 3%




13 7 6 6 5
11-15 times (Net) 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
*
6 2 4 4 1
11 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
*
2 2 - 1 1
12 * 1% - 1% *
*
2 2 * 1 -
13 1% 1% * * -
*
2 1 2 - 2
14 1% * 1% - 2%
*
2 2 - * 1
15 * 1% - * 1%
*
7 2 5 1 3
15 times or more (Net) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
*
1 1 - - 1
16 * * - _ *
*
* * - * -
17 * * _ * _
*
1 1 - * 1
18 * * _ * *
*
5 - 5 * 2
20 or more times 1% - 2% * 1%
*
377 166 211 152 139
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.7 3.3 4.1 3.4 3.7
Mean
*
3.58 3.34 3.73 3.15 3.66
Standard Deviation
0.18 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.31

Standard Error

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used




- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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uring this process, how many times would you say the stress caused you to break down and cry?

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
E F G H | J K L

58 58 303 97 141 70 155 92
87 93 204 81 87 66 140 84
70 65 183 63 62 60 123 67
81% 71% 90% 78% 71% 90% 87% 80%
12 16 74 20 22 22 43 22
14% 17% 36% 25% 25% 34% 31% 27%
* * F * * * * *
22 9 37 24 13 19 26 12
26% 10% 18% 30% 15% 29% 18% 14%
* * F* * * * *
19 25 36 7 13 12 34 9
22% 27% 18% 9% 16% 18% 24% 11%
* H * * * * * *
10 8 20 3 6 3 11 12
11% 9% 10% 4% 6% 5% 8% 14%
* * * * * * *
7 7 16 8 7 3 9 12
8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 5% 7% 14%
* * * * * * *
12 20 12 14 18 5 12 11
13% 21% 6% 17% 21% 8% 8% 13%
2 5 3 3 1 2 3 5
2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6%
* * * * * * *
1 2 1 5 4 * 1 2
1% 2% * 6% 4% * * 3%
* * G* * * * *
2 - 3 4 3 2 1 1
2% - 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%
* * * * * * *
- - 1 1 1 - 1 *
- - 2% 1% - * *
* * * * * * *
7 13 4 2 9 * 7 2
8% 14% 2% 2% 10% 1% 5% 3%




2 6 6 2 5 2 1 6
2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 7%
- 4 2 - 1 - * 4
- 4% 1% - 2% - * 5%
* * * * * * *
- - 2 - 1 - 1 -
- - 1% - 1% - * -
* * * * * * *
2 - * 2 1 - - 2
2% - * 3% 1% - - 2%
* * * * * * *
- 2 1 - 1 2 - -
- 2% * - 1% 2% - -
* * * * * * *
- - 2 - 2 - - -
. . 1% . 2% . . .
* * * * * * *
3 2 3 2 2 . 5 .
4% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 4% -
* * * * * * *
- - 1 - 1 - - -
- - * - 1% - - -
* * * * * * *
- - * - * - - -

- - * - * - - -
* * * * * * *
- - 1 - 1 - - -

- - * - 1% - - -
* * * * * * *
3 2 2 2 . . 5 .
4% 2% 1% 2% - - 4% -

* * * * * * *
87 93 204 81 87 66 140 84
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4.3 4.9 3.2 3.9 4.6 2.8 3.5 3.9
4.1 4.01 3.19 3.72 4.02 2.48 3.91 3.03
0.44 0.42 0.22 0.41 0.43 0.3 0.33 0.33







5. You mentioned that you cried as a result of feeling stressed/overwhelmed during the process of selling your home. D
Your best estimate is fine.

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D
Base: Respondents Who Cried As A Result Of Feeling 458 121 337 183 275
Stressed During The Process Of Selling Home (unwtd)
Base: Respondents Who Cried As A Result Of Feeling 377 107 271 181 197
Stressed During The Process Of Selling Home (wtd)
311 89 222 140 172
1-5 times (Net) 83% 84% 82% 77% 87%
* * C
110 26 84 44 66
1 29% 24% 31% 25% 33%
* *
70 21 48 30 39
2 18% 20% 18% 17% 20%
* *
68 22 46 37 31
3 18% 21% 17% 21% 16%
* *
32 12 20 11 21
4 8% 11% 8% 6% 11%
* *
31 9 23 17 14
5 8% 8% 8% 10% 7%
* *
46 15 31 28 18
6-10 times (Net) 12% 14% 11% 15% 9%
* *
11 3 8 8 3
6 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
* *
7 3 4 3 3
7 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
* *
7 3 4 4 4
8 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
* *
2 - 2 2 -
9 1% - 1% 1% -
* *
19 6 13 11 8




10 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
* *
13 2 11 10 3
11-15 times (Net) 4% 2% 4% 6% 2%
* *
6 - 6 6 -
11 1% - 2% 3% -
* *
2 - 2 1
12 * - 1% *
* *
2 2 * * 2
13 1% 2% * * 1%
* *
2 - 2 2 -
14 1% - 1% 1% -
* *
2 - 2 1 *
15 * - 1% 1% *
* *
7 - 7 3 4
15 times or more (Net) 2% - 2% 2% 2%
* *
1 - 1 1 -
16 * _ * * _
* *
* _ * * -
17 * - * * -
* *
1 - 1 1 -
18 * _ * * _
* *
5 - 5 2 4
20 or more times 1% - 2% 1% 2%
* *
377 107 271 181 197
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Standard Error

3.7 3.5 3.8 4.2 3.3
Mean
* *
3.58 2.75 3.86 3.73 3.4
Standard Deviation
0.18 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.24

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:




Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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uring this process, how many times would you say the stress caused you to break down and cry?

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
364 34 31 29 359 99 410 48
264 25 42 45 240 137 327 50
220 20 35 36 198 113 275 37
83% 82% 82% 80% 83% 82% 84% 73%
%k k. %k k. 3k %k * 3k %k
94 7 6 4 82 28 95 15
36% 26% 14% 8% 34% 20% 29% 30%
k% k% %k J * k%
45 3 8 14 50 20 65 4
17% 12% 18% 31% 21% 14% 20% 9%
%k k. %k k. 3k %k * 3k %k
40 4 15 10 38 30 60 9
15% 16% 35% 22% 16% 22% 18% 17%
k% k% %k * k%
20 5 3 4 19 13 30 2
8% 19% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 5%
%k k. %k k. %k %k * 3k %k
21 2 3 5 10 22 25 6
8% 9% 7% 11% 4% 16% 8% 13%
k% k% k% |* k%
29 4 6 6 29 17 34 12
11% 17% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 23%
%k k. %k k. %k %k * 3k %k
7 4 * - 6 5 9 2
3% 15% 1% - 3% 4% 3% 4%
kk kk k% * *k
5 * - 1 5 2 4 3
2% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
k% k% %k * k%
7 - - - 7 - 6 1
3% - - - 3% - 2% 2%
kk kk k% * *k
2 * - - 2 - 2 *
1% 1% - - 1% - 1% *
k% k% k% * k%
8 * 6 5 9 10 13 6




3% 1% 13% 11% 4% 7% 4% 11%
k% k% k% * %k
13 * - - 7 6 12 2
5% 1% - - 3% 4% 4% 4%
k% k% k% * %k
5 * - - 2 4 6 -
2% 1% - - 1% 3% 2% -
k% k% k% * %k
2 - - - 1 * 2 -
1% - - - 1% * 1% -
k% k% k% * %k
2 - - - 2 - 2
1% - - - 1% - 4%
k% k% k% * k%
2 - - - 1 2 2 -
1% - - - * 1% 1% -
% %k k% k% * k%
2 - - - 2 - -
1% - - - 1% - -
k% k% k% * k%
2 - 2 3 5 2 7 -
1% - 4% 7% 2% 1% 2% -
% %k % % k% * k%
- - - 1 - -
- - - * - -
k% k% k% * k%
* _ _ _ * _ * -
* _ _ _ % - * -
k% k% k% * k%
- - - 1 - -
- - - * - -
k% k% k% * k%
* - 2 3 3 2 5 -
* - 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% -
k% k% k% * k%
264 25 42 45 240 137 327 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.5 3.4 4.3 4.9 3.5 4.1 3.7 4.2

* %k * %k * % * * %
33 2.09 4.11 4.86 3.64 3.45 3.61 3.39
0.2 0.42 0.63 0.72 0.24 0.29 0.2 0.48







5. You mentioned that you cried as a result of feeling stressed/overwhelmed during the process of selling your home. D
would you say the stress caused you to break down and cry? Your best estimate is fine.

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: Respondents Who Cried As A Result Of Feeling 458 400 49 458 -
Stressed During The Process Of Selling Home (unwtd)
Base: Respondents Who Cried As A Result Of Feeling 377 304 62 377 -
Stressed During The Process Of Selling Home (wtd)
311 253 48 311 -
1-5 times (Net) 83% 83% 78% 83% -
k%
110 96 13 110 -
1 29% 32% 22% 29% -
k%
70 59 5 70 -
2 18% 20% 9% 18% -
k%
68 53 14 68 -
3 18% 17% 23% 18% -
k%
32 29 2 32 -
4 8% 9% 3% 8% -
k%
31 15 13 31 -
5 8% 5% 21% 8% -
k%
46 37 9 46 -
6-10 times (Net) 12% 12% 14% 12% -
k%
11 9 3 11 -
6 3% 3% 5% 3% -
% %
7 6 1 7 -
7 2% 2% 1% 2% -
k%
7 6 1 7 -
8 2% 2% 1% 2% -
% %
2 2 * 2 -
9 1% 1% 1% 1% -
k%




19 15 3 19
10 5% 5% 6% 5%
k%
13 9 4 13
11-15 times (Net) 4% 3% 6% 4%
k%
6 2 4 6
11 1% 1% 6% 1%
k%
2 2 - 2
12 * 1% - *
k%
2 2 - 2
13 1% 1% - 1%
3k %k
2 2 - 2
14 1% 1% - 1%
k %k
2 2 - 2
15 * 1% - *
3k %k
7 5 1 7
15 times or more (Net) 2% 2% 2% 2%
k%
1 - 1
16 * - *
3k %k
* * _ *
17 * * - *
k%
1 - 1
18 * - *
3k %k
5 4 1 5
20 or more times 1% 1% 2% 1%
k%
377 304 62 377
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.7 3.6 4.5 3.7
Mean
*k
3.58 3.59 3.67 3.58
Standard Deviation
0.18 0.21 0.47 0.18

Standard Error

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17




Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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uring this process, how many times

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as

99 159 174
120 115 121
106 87 98
89% 75% 81%

F* * *

18 37 42
15% 32% 34%

24 18 23
20% 15% 19%

* * *

36 14 17
30% 12% 14%
FG* * *

12 12 8
10% 11% 6%

* * *
17 5 9
14% 5% 8%

* * *

8 22 15
7% 19% 13%
* E* *

- 8 3
- 7% 3%

* E* *

1 4 2
1% 3% 1%

* * *

* 6 1
* 5% 1%

* * *

1 * 1
1% * 1%

* * *




6 4 8
5% 4% 7%
* * *
2 6 6
1% 5% 5%
* * *
- 4 1
- 4% 1%
* * *
- * 1
- * 1%
* * *
- * 2
- * 2%
* * *
2 1 -
1% 1% -
* * *
- 1 1
- 1% 1%
* * *
4 * 3
3% * 2%
* * *
- - 1
_ _ *
* * *
- - *

_ _ *
* * *
- * 1
- * *
* * *
4 - 1
3% - 1%
* * *
120 115 121
100% 100% 100%

4 3.8 3.8

* * *
3.79 3.19 3.88
0.35 0.3 0.35







6. How do you feel about the time it took to sell your home?

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
256 122 134 72 84
The home-selling process took about as long as | expected it
would. 24% 24% 25% 32% 23%
E
353 171 182 50 120
The home-selling process took a little longer than | expected
it would 34% 34% 33% 22% 33%
C
356 163 193 70 130
The home-selling process took less time than | expected it
would 34% 32% 35% 31% 36%
85 49 36 33 25
Unsure. | didn't have a timeframe in mind 8% 10% 7% 15% 7%
DE
1051 506 546 225 359
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,l/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100 48 131 77 56 36 93 72
21% 18% 26% 27% 30% 18% 23% 28%
J
184 76 177 101 56 74 146 77
39% 29% 35% 36% 30% 37% 36% 30%
C
157 117 157 82 62 73 133 89
33% 45% 31% 29% 33% 36% 33% 34%
GH
27 18 43 24 16 19 30 21
6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




6. How do you feel about the time it took to sell your home?

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538
256 61 195 113 143
The home-selling process took about as long as | expected it
would. 24% 30% 23% 22% 27%
353 67 286 174 179
The home-selling process took a little longer than | expected
it would 34% 32% 34% 34% 33%
356 62 294 180 177
The home-selling process took less time than | expected it
would 34% 30% 35% 35% 33%
85 16 69 46 39
Unsure. | didn't have a timeframe in mind 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
1051 207 844 513 538
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status Marltal Status Race

714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 929 293 673 379 913 139
160 18 23 55 168 88 225 32
27% 26% 23% 19% 25% 23% 25% 23%
H * * *
177 23 36 117 225 129 296 58
30% 33% 36% 40% 33% 34% 32% 42%
* * E *
194 24 31 107 225 132 328 29
33% 34% 32% 37% 33% 35% 36% 21%
* * L *
58 4 9 14 55 30 65 21
10% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 15%
H * * K*
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




6. How do you feel about the time it took to sell your home?

Total Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
256 165 85 121 133
The home-selling process took about as long as | expected it
would. 24% 22% 31% 32% 21%
A D
353 266 87 120 226
The home-selling process took a little longer than | expected
it would 34% 35% 31% 32% 35%
356 263 84 115 233
The home-selling process took less time than | expected it
would 34% 35% 31% 31% 36%
85 64 19 21 56
Unsure. | didn't have a timeframe in mind 8% 8% 7% 6% 9%
1051 758 276 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
- - 256
- - 100%
EF
353 - -
100% - -
FG
- 356 -
- 100% -
EG
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




7. Thinking about the stress you experienced when selling your house recently, which of the following, if any, would you
Please select up to three.

T e

_ 18 . 35 .

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 588 449 432 316
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 506 546 225 359
290 119 171 33 97
Moving to a new home 28% 24% 31% 15% 27%
A C
199 101 98 36 64
Starting a new job 19% 20% 18% 16% 18%
182 88 94 26 79
Conflicts in the workplace or at home 17% 17% 17% 11% 22%
C
181 94 87 37 64
Getting fired 17% 19% 16% 17% 18%
156 86 70 27 61
Relationship break-up 15% 17% 13% 12% 17%
134 58 76 37 45
Planning a wedding 13% 11% 14% 16% 13%
110 62 48 34 32
Teaching a teenager to drive 10% 12% 9% 15% 9%
101 60 40 24 29
Losing your luggage when on vacation 10% 12% 7% 11% 8%
B
93 59 34 24 29
Getting a root canal 9% 12% 6% 11% 8%
B
87 40 47 26 36
Becoming a parent 8% 8% 9% 11% 10%
E
74 36 38 20 18
Hosting Thanksgiving dinner 7% 7% 7% 9% 5%
48 36 12 19 18
Potty training a child 5% 7% 2% 9% 5%
B E




243 107 136 61 75
None of these are similar to the home selling process in
terms of stress levels 23% 21% 25% 27% 21%
1898 947 952 404 647
Sigma 181% 187% 174% 180% 180%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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J say are most similar to the home selling process in terms of the stress they can make people feel?

_ Household Income Region

55+ der S50K|  S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K
\ E F G H | J K L

289 169 592 276 248 184 376 229
468 259 508 284 190 201 402 259
159 63 140 88 44 62 101 83
34% 24% 27% 31% 23% 31% 25% 32%
C
100 54 93 52 35 37 90 37
21% 21% 18% 18% 19% 18% 23% 14%
L
77 48 86 48 29 43 77 32
16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 22% 19% 12%
L
79 58 82 41 42 27 61 51
17% 22% 16% 14% 22% 14% 15% 20%
68 55 64 37 32 25 53 47
15% 21% 13% 13% 17% 12% 13% 18%
G
52 29 68 37 26 27 52 29
11% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11%
45 29 55 26 7 32 40 31
10% 11% 11% 9% 4% 16% 10% 12%
| | |
47 23 57 21 19 24 37 20
10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 12% 9% 8%
40 23 46 24 26 9 27 31
9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 4% 7% 12%
JK J
26 25 44 18 23 17 34 14
6% 10% 9% 6% 12% 8% 8% 6%
L
37 15 36 23 7 18 20 29
8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 11%
IK
10 12 26 11 14 6 19 9
2% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4%




107 56 111 77 49 45 92 57

23% 22% 22% 27% 26% 22% 23% 22%
847 488 907 503 353 373 703 470
181% 188% 179% 177% 186% 185% 175% 182%




7. Thinking about the stress you experienced when selling your house recently, which of the following, if any, would you
Please select up to three.

Total Yes No college | College
degree degree
A B

C D

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 245 792 432 605

Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 207 844 513 538

290 53 236 153 137

Moving to a new home 28% 26% 28% 30% 25%

199 34 165 93 106

Starting a new job 19% 17% 20% 18% 20%
182 39 142 89 93

Conflicts in the workplace or at home 17% 19% 17% 17% 17%
181 38 143 90 91

Getting fired 17% 18% 17% 17% 17%
156 33 123 80 76

Relationship break-up 15% 16% 15% 16% 14%
134 38 96 64 70

Planning a wedding 13% 18% 11% 12% 13%

B
110 25 85 72 38
Teaching a teenager to drive 10% 12% 10% 14% 7%
D

101 20 80 46 55

Losing your luggage when on vacation 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
93 18 75 51 42

Getting a root canal 9% 8% 9% 10% 8%
87 34 54 37 50

Becoming a parent 8% 16% 6% 7% 9%

B

74 14 59 38 36

Hosting Thanksgiving dinner 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
48 12 36 26 23

Potty training a child 5% 6% 1% 5% 1%




243 34 209 115 128
None of these are similar to the home selling process in
terms of stress levels 23% 17% 25% 22% 24%
A
1898 394 1505 953 945
Sigma 181% 190% 178% 186% 176%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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J say are most similar to the home selling process in terms of the stress they can make people feel?

Employment Status Marltal NET Race
714 73 73 177 769 268 902 135
589 70 99 293 673 379 913 139
133 15 34 108 188 102 269 21
22% 22% 35% 37% 28% 27% 29% 15%
118 12 10 59 120 80 187 12
20% 17% 11% 20% 18% 21% 20% 9%
* * L *
106 17 20 38 116 65 160 22
18% 24% 21% 13% 17% 17% 18% 16%
* * *
98 19 15 49 99 81 158 23
17% 26% 15% 17% 15% 21% 17% 17%
* * | *
84 10 17 44 84 73 135 21
14% 15% 18% 15% 12% 19% 15% 15%
* * I *
72 14 19 29 94 40 116 18
12% 20% 20% 10% 14% 10% 13% 13%
* * *
59 10 9 32 67 44 90 20
10% 14% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 15%
* * *
62 8 7 24 76 25 94 7
10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 10% 5%
* * *
59 6 6 22 63 30 75 18
10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 13%
* * *
52 7 13 15 57 30 76 12
9% 10% 13% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8%
* * *
44 5 * 24 58 16 66 8
8% 7% * 8% 9% 4% 7% 6%
G * * G J *
39 1 1 7 28 20 33 15
7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 11%




K*
136 13 24 70 150 93 204 39
23% 18% 24% 24% 22% 25% 22% 28%

* * *
1062 137 177 522 1201 698 1663 236
180% 195% 180% 178% 179% 184% 182% 170%




7. Thinking about the stress you experienced when selling your house recently, which of the following, if any, would you
selling process in terms of the stress they can make people feel? Please select up to three.

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1037 812 211 458 534
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1051 758 276 377 648
290 222 58 95 189
Moving to a new home 28% 29% 21% 25% 29%
B
199 137 53 71 125
Starting a new job 19% 18% 19% 19% 19%
182 137 45 79 101
Conflicts in the workplace or at home 17% 18% 16% 21% 16%
181 142 38 93 86
Getting fired 17% 19% 14% 25% 13%
D
156 122 32 76 77
Relationship break-up 15% 16% 12% 20% 12%
D
134 102 26 65 66
Planning a wedding 13% 13% 9% 17% 10%
D
110 79 26 49 61
Teaching a teenager to drive 10% 10% 9% 13% 9%
101 77 24 43 57
Losing your luggage when on vacation 10% 10% 9% 11% 9%
93 63 30 42 49
Getting a root canal 9% 8% 11% 11% 8%
87 65 22 55 32
Becoming a parent 8% 9% 8% 14% 5%
D
74 45 29 29 45
Hosting Thanksgiving dinner 7% 6% 11% 8% 7%
A
48 25 23 30 18




Potty training a child 5% 3% 8% 8% 3%
A D
243 167 72 51 178
None of these are similar to the home selling process in
terms of stress levels 23% 22% 26% 13% 28%
C
1898 1382 479 777 1084
Sigma 181% 182% 174% 206% 167%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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J say are most similar to the home

Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
98 110 68
28% 31% 27%
77 72 47
22% 20% 18%
74 53 48
21% 15% 19%
82 47 41
23% 13% 16%
F
66 49 33
19% 14% 13%
42 45 43
12% 13% 17%
41 36 28
12% 10% 11%
31 37 30
9% 11% 12%
37 28 25
11% 8% 10%
34 29 24
10% 8% 9%
19 34 21
5% 10% 8%
17 10 21




5%

3%

8%

64 72 53
18% 20% 21%
682 622 481

193% 174% 188%




Household Income

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
30 10 20 7 5
Under $15K 3% 2% 4% 3% 1%
27 5 22 9 5
$15K to less than $S20K 3% 1% 4% 4% 1%
A
23 11 12 5 4
$20K to less than $25K 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
37 8 29 10 7
$25K to less than S30K 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
A
79 21 57 7 21
$30K to less than $40K 7% 4% 10% 3% 6%
A
66 24 41 7 23
S40K to less than S50K 6% 5% 7% 3% 6%
217 100 117 19 77
$50K to less than $75K 20% 19% 21% 8% 21%
C
305 213 92 107 117
$75K to less than $100K 29% 41% 17% 46% 32%
B DE E
187 69 118 55 63
$100K to less than $150K 18% 13% 21% 23% 17%
A E
97 57 40 8 44
$150K or more 9% 11% 7% 4% 12%
C
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
summary
261 80 182 44 66
Under $50K 24% 15% 33% 19% 18%
A




522 313 209 126 194
$50K-<$100K 49% 60% 38% 54% 53%
B E E
284 126 158 63 107
$100K+ 27% 24% 29% 27% 29%
87.2 94.7 80.1 90.2 93.9
Mean (,000)
B E
55.52 58.04 52.1 45.6 54.88
STD. DEV.
1.7 2.55 2.22 2.99 2.86
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Household Income

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
18 30 - - - 5 16 9
4% 11% - - - 2% 4% 3%
GH | |
13 27 - - 7 4 13 3
3% 10% - - 4% 2% 3% 1%
GH
14 23 - - 6 5 4 8
3% 9% - - 3% 3% 1% 3%
GH
20 37 - - 3 3 20 11
4% 14% - - 1% 1% 5% 4%
GH
51 79 - - 9 15 35 19
11% 30% - - 5% 7% 9% 7%
CcD GH
35 66 - - 17 11 18 19
8% 25% - - 9% 5% 5% 7%
GH
121 - 217 - 34 50 84 50
26% - 42% - 18% 24% 21% 19%
C FH
81 - 305 - 73 63 100 69
17% - 58% - 38% 30% 25% 26%
FH KL
69 - - 187 34 35 67 51
15% - - 66% 17% 17% 17% 20%
FG
45 - - 97 11 17 48 22
10% - - 34% 6% 8% 12% 8%
C FG |
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. |
151 261 - - 41 43 107 69
32% 100% - - 21% 21% 26% 27%
cD GH




202 - 522 - 107 113 184 118
43% - 100% - 56% 54% 45% 45%
FH K
115 - - 284 45 52 115 73
25% - - 100% 23% 25% 28% 28%
FG
80.5 30.8 77.9 156.1 85.6 87.6 89.8 84.1
F FG
59.71 11.95 15.31 56.5 41.51 54.46 63.22 52.63
2.76 0.74 0.67 3.35 2.99 3.78 3.14 3.26




Household Income

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
30 1 29 24 6
Under $15K 3% 1% 3% 5% 1%
D
27 2 25 17 10
$15K to less than $S20K 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
23 2 22 17 6
$20K to less than $25K 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
37 6 31 29 8
$25K to less than S30K 3% 3% 4% 6% 1%
D
79 5 74 51 27
$30K to less than $40K 7% 2% 9% 10% 5%
A D
66 13 53 44 21
S40K to less than S50K 6% 6% 6% 9% 4%
D
217 37 180 113 105
$50K to less than $75K 20% 17% 21% 22% 19%
305 76 229 120 185
$75K to less than $100K 29% 35% 27% 23% 34%
B C
187 42 145 74 114
$100K to less than $150K 18% 20% 17% 14% 21%
C
97 31 67 31 66
$150K or more 9% 14% 8% 6% 12%
B C
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

261 29 233 182 79




Under $50K 24% 13% 27% 35% 14%
A D
522 113 410 233 290
$50K-<$100K 49% 53% 48% 45% 53%
C
284 73 211 105 179
$100K+ 27% 34% 25% 20% 33%
B C
87.2 103.6 83.1 72.8 100.8
Mean (,000)
B C
55.52 60.73 53.39 45.37 60.65
STD. DEV.
1.7 4.15 1.83 1.99 2.59
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status Marltal Status Race

-

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
4 7 12 7 2 28 20 10
1% 9% 12% 3% * 7% 2% 7%
EH* EH* | K*
6 4 8 9 3 24 19 8
1% 6% 8% 3% * 6% 2% 5%
E* E* | *
9 5 1 8 5 18 23 *
1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% *
E* * I *
6 2 10 19 8 29 33 4
1% 2% 10% 6% 1% 8% 4% 3%
* E* E | *
32 5 5 38 35 44 67 11
5% 6% 5% 13% 5% 11% 7% 8%
28 4 8 25 22 44 57 8
5% 6% 8% 8% 3% 11% 6% 6%
* * I *
111 11 27 69 147 71 202 16
19% 14% 26% 24% 21% 18% 22% 11%
* * L *
215 24 12 55 242 63 265 40
36% 33% 12% 19% 35% 16% 29% 27%
GH GH* * J *
126 7 9 45 147 41 163 25
21% 10% 9% 15% 21% 11% 18% 17%
G * * J *
64 5 9 20 73 25 72 25
11% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 8% 17%
* * K*
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
86 27 44 105 75 186 219 42




14% 36% 44% 36% 11% 48% 24% 28%
E* E* E | *
326 35 38 123 389 133 467 55
54% 47% 38% 42% 57% 35% 51% 38%
GH * * J L *
189 12 18 65 219 65 235 49
31% 17% 18% 22% 32% 17% 26% 34%
FGH * * J "
98 70.4 70.1 75.2 99.1 66.2 85.3 99.1
FGH * * ) K*
54.28 43.92 63.69 52.83 53.02 53.65 51.82 73.86
221 5.12 6.35 3.09 2.03 2.73 1.71 6.1




Household Income

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
30 23 7 4 23
Under $15K 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
27 18 8 10 16
$15K to less than $20K 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
23 14 8 9 12
$20K to less than $25K 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
37 28 6 17 20
$25K to less than $30K 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
79 53 25 28 50
$30K to less than $40K 7% 7% 9% 7% 8%
66 37 25 25 41
S40K to less than $50K 6% 5% 9% 7% 6%
A
217 141 69 54 157
S50K to less than $75K 20% 18% 25% 14% 24%
C
305 236 58 149 133
$75K to less than $100K 29% 31% 21% 40% 21%
B D
187 150 37 66 117
$100K to less than $150K 18% 20% 13% 17% 18%
97 63 34 15 79
$150K or more 9% 8% 12% 4% 12%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

261 173 79 93 161




Under $50K 24% 23% 29% 25% 25%
522 377 127 204 291
$50K-<$100K 49% 49% 46% 54% 45%
D
284 213 71 81 196
$100K+ 27% 28% 26% 21% 30%
C
87.2 88.5 85.9 84.5 88.8
Mean (,000)
55.52 54.24 60.52 47.91 59.88
STD. DEV.
1.7 1.96 3.64 2.47 2.35
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home

selling
process

took longer
than

Home
selling
process
took less
time than

Home
selling
process
took about
as long as

272 353 303
353 356 256
7 14 1
2% 4% *
G
4 12 9
1% 3% 3%
10 11 -
3% 3% -

G G

7 20 9
2% 6% 4%

E

21 38 15
6% 11% 6%
27 22 14
8% 6% 5%
90 71 41
25% 20% 16%

G

87 86 91
25% 24% 35%

EF

64 52 51
18% 15% 20%
37 30 26
11% 8% 10%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%
76 117 48




21% 33% 19%
EG
177 157 131
50% 44% 51%
101 82 77
29% 23% 30%
88.5 79.6 95.8
F
54.4 55.18 56.82
2.89 2.92 3.55




Gender

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
519 519 - 119 180
Male 49% 100% - 51% 49%
B
549 - 549 114 187
Female 51% - 100% 49% 51%
A
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/1/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,l/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261

219 80 313 126 115 113 171 120
47% 30% 60% 44% 59% 55% 42% 46%

FH F KL K
249 182 209 158 79 94 236 140
53% 70% 40% 56% 41% 45% 58% 54%
GH G 1 |

468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Gender

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
519 101 418 220 299
Male 49% 47% 49% 42% 55%
C
549 113 436 301 249
Female 51% 53% 51% 58% 45%
D
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status Marltal Status Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
347 39 18 114 367 152 442 77
58% 53% 18% 39% 54% 39% 48% 52%
GH G* * G J *
254 35 83 178 316 233 479 70
42% 47% 82% 61% 46% 61% 52% 48%
* EFH* E | *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Gender

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
519 371 132 166 321
Male 49% 49% 48% 44% 50%
549 393 145 211 327
Female 51% 51% 52% 56% 50%
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
171 163 122
49% 46% 48%
182 193 134
51% 54% 52%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




Age

Gender

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
233 119 114 233 -
18 - 34 (Net) 22% 23% 21% 100% -
DE
93 49 44 93 -
18-24 9% 9% 8% 40% -
DE
140 70 70 140 -
25-34 13% 14% 13% 60% -
DE
367 180 187 - 367
35-54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100%
CE
165 81 84 - 165
35-44 15% 16% 15% - 45%
CE
202 99 103 - 202
45-54 19% 19% 19% - 55%
CE
468 219 249 - -
55 + (Net) 44% 42% 45% - -
212 102 110 - -
55-64 20% 20% 20% - -
256 117 139 - -
65+ 24% 23% 25% - -
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
Mean 50.2 49.7 50.7 26.8 45
C
16.72 16.81 16.63 4.69 6.01
STD. DEV.
STD. ERR. 0.51 0.68 0.78 0.22 0.33




52

49

53

28

45

Median

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
- 44 126 63 44 38 101 50
- 17% 24% 22% 23% 18% 25% 19%
- 34 47 13 6 18 47 22
- 13% 9% 4% 3% 9% 12% 8%
H | | |
- 10 79 50 38 20 54 28
- 4% 15% 18% 20% 10% 13% 11%
F F JL
- 66 194 107 84 66 138 79
- 25% 37% 38% 44% 32% 34% 30%
F F JL
- 16 109 41 49 28 59 30
- 6% 21% 14% 25% 13% 14% 11%
F F JKL
- 50 86 66 36 38 79 49
- 19% 16% 23% 18% 18% 19% 19%
G
468 151 202 115 65 103 168 131
100% 58% 39% 40% 34% 50% 41% 50%
CD GH | |
212 68 92 52 31 49 80 53
45% 26% 18% 18% 16% 24% 20% 20%
CcD G
256 83 110 63 35 54 88 79
55% 32% 21% 22% 18% 26% 22% 30%
cD GH |
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
.
66.1 54.5 48.4 49.7 48.3 51.7 49.2 52.3
cD GH |
7.1 17.76 16.65 15.15 15.31 16.31 17.26 16.96
0.42 1.35 0.67 0.91 0.96 1.18 0.88 11




65

58.29

48

49

45

54

51

55




Age

degree degree
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
233 60 173 114 119
18 - 34 (Net) 22% 28% 20% 22% 22%
B
93 21 72 62 31
18-24 9% 10% 8% 12% 6%
D
140 39 101 52 88
25-34 13% 18% 12% 10% 16%
B C
367 139 228 145 222
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 65% 27% 28% 41%
B C
165 88 77 54 111
35-44 15% 41% 9% 10% 20%
B C
202 51 151 90 112
45-54 19% 24% 18% 17% 20%
468 16 452 262 206
55 + (Net) 44% 7% 53% 50% 38%
A D
212 14 198 127 84
55-64 20% 6% 23% 24% 15%
A D
256 2 254 134 122
65+ 24% 1% 30% 26% 22%
A
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

STD. DEV.

50.2 39.3 53 51.5 49
Mean
A D
16.72 10.3 16.89 17.18 16.18




0.51
STD. ERR.

0.65

0.59

0.82

0.65

52

39

56

55

47

Median

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status Marltal Status Race

-

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
185 21 26 * 148 85 178 55
31% 29% 26% * 22% 22% 19% 38%
H H* H* K*
64 10 19 - 33 60 60 33
11% 13% 19% - 5% 16% 6% 23%
H H* H* | K*
121 11 8 * 115 25 118 22
20% 15% 8% * 17% 7% 13% 15%
GH H* H* J *
295 21 44 7 248 119 314 53
49% 28% 44% 2% 36% 31% 34% 36%
FH H* H* *
138 8 17 2 133 32 144 21
23% 10% 17% 1% 19% 8% 16% 14%
FH H* H* J *
157 13 27 5 115 87 170 32
26% 18% 27% 2% 17% 23% 18% 22%
121 32 30 285 288 180 429 39
20% 43% 30% 98% 42% 47% 47% 26%
E* * EFG L *
87 14 21 90 143 69 185 26
14% 19% 21% 31% 21% 18% 20% 18%
* * E *
34 18 9 195 145 111 244 12
6% 24% 9% 67% 21% 29% 26% 8%
EG* * EFG | L *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
.
42.9 48.7 44.2 67.7 49.6 51.3 51.6 41.8
E* * EFG L *
13.5 17.84 15.75 7.24 15.69 18.37 16.47 15.81




0.5

2.06

1.81

0.54

0.56

1.11

0.54

13

43

51

49

67

51

53

53

43.2




Age

Selling a
house is
stressful

Selling a
house is

not

stressful

Cried
during
process of | process of
selling
home

Did not cry

during

selling
home

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
233 175 48 152 61
18 - 34 (Net) 22% 23% 17% 40% 9%
D
93 62 28 77 10
18-24 9% 8% 10% 21% 2%
D
140 113 20 74 52
25-34 13% 15% 7% 20% 8%
B D
367 281 76 139 211
35-54 (Net) 34% 37% 27% 37% 33%
B
165 125 34 87 67
35-44 15% 16% 12% 23% 10%
D
202 155 42 52 144
45-54 19% 20% 15% 14% 22%
C
468 308 153 87 375
55 + (Net) 44% 40% 55% 23% 58%
A C
212 152 55 51 158
55-64 20% 20% 20% 14% 24%
C
256 156 98 35 217
65+ 24% 20% 35% 9% 34%
A C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

STD. DEV.

50.2 49 54.4 40.9 56.5
Mean
A C
16.72 15.96 18.13 15.49 14.48




0.51
STD. ERR.

0.56

1.24

0.72

0.63

52

51

59

38

59

Median

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home
selling
process

took longer
than

Home
selling
process
took less
time than

Home
selling

process
took about
as long as

272 353 303
353 356 256
50 70 72
14% 20% 28%
EF
28 26 24
8% 7% 9%
23 43 48
6% 12% 19%
E E
120 130 84
34% 36% 33%
39 50 53
11% 14% 21%
E
81 80 31
23% 23% 12%
G G
184 157 100
52% 44% 39%
G
89 74 35
25% 21% 14%
G
95 83 66
27% 23% 26%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%
-
53.4 51.2 47.9
G
15.62 16.3 17.55




0.95

0.87

1.01

55

52.35

45




Region

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
193 115 79 44 84
Northeast 18% 22% 14% 19% 23%
B E
208 113 94 38 66
Midwest 19% 22% 17% 17% 18%
406 171 236 101 138
South 38% 33% 43% 43% 37%
A
261 120 140 50 79
West 24% 23% 26% 22% 22%
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
65 41 107 45 193 - - -
14% 16% 21% 16% 100% - - -
JKL
103 43 113 52 - 208 - -
22% 17% 22% 18% - 100% - -
IKL
168 107 184 115 - - 406 -
36% 41% 35% 41% - - 100% -
L
131 69 118 73 - - - 261
28% 27% 23% 26% - - - 100%
1JK
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Region

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
193 40 154 73 120
Northeast 18% 18% 18% 14% 22%
C
208 32 176 112 96
Midwest 19% 15% 21% 21% 18%
406 86 320 201 205
South 38% 40% 37% 39% 37%
261 57 204 134 126
West 24% 26% 24% 26% 23%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status Marltal Status Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
138 7 12 35 129 65 169 25
23% 10% 12% 12% 19% 17% 18% 17%
FH * * *
118 17 13 60 138 70 187 20
20% 23% 13% 21% 20% 18% 20% 14%
* * *
217 30 51 107 244 162 338 69
36% 41% 51% 37% 36% 42% 37% 47%
* E* *
128 19 24 90 172 89 228 33
21% 25% 24% 31% 25% 23% 25% 22%
* * E *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Region

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling

home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648

193 147 42 87 95
Northeast 18% 19% 15% 23% 15%
D
208 148 48 66 132
Midwest 19% 19% 17% 18% 20%
406 301 100 140 247
South 38% 39% 36% 37% 38%
261 167 88 84 174
West 24% 22% 32% 22% 27%
A

1068 764 277 377 648

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
56 62 56
16% 17% 22%
74 73 36
21% 20% 14%
146 133 93
41% 37% 36%
77 89 72
22% 25% 28%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




Education

Gender

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
1 - 1 - 1
Grade School * - * - *
2 - 2 - -
Some High School * - * - -
147 63 85 20 35
Graduated High School 14% 12% 15% 8% 9%
171 74 97 18 45
Some College 16% 14% 18% 8% 12%
198 83 115 76 64
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 19% 16% 21% 32% 17%
DE
357 207 149 94 140
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 33% 40% 27% 40% 38%
B E E
191 92 99 25 82
Post Graduate Degree 18% 18% 18% 11% 22%
C
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
520 220 301 114 145
No college degree 49% 42% 55% 49% 39%
A
548 299 249 119 222
College degree 51% 58% 45% 51% 61%
B E

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/}/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Household Income

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261

- 1 - - - - - 1

- * - - - - - *

2 - 2 - - - 2 -
1% - * - - - 1% )
93 73 57 17 26 38 57 26

20% 28% 11% 6% 14% 18% 14% 10%
cD GH L

108 71 64 36 13 33 77 48
23% 27% 12% 13% 7% 16% 19% 19%
cD GH | | |

59 37 109 52 34 40 65 59
13% 14% 21% 18% 18% 19% 16% 23%
122 58 211 87 83 63 129 82
26% 22% 40% 31% 43% 30% 32% 31%

FH JKL
84 21 78 92 37 33 76 44
18% 8% 15% 32% 19% 16% 19% 17%
F FG
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
|
262 182 233 105 73 112 201 134
56% 70% 45% 37% 38% 54% 49% 52%

D GH | | |
206 79 290 179 120 9% 205 126
44% 30% 55% 63% 62% 46% 51% 48%

F F IKL







Education

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
1 - 1 1 -
Grade School * - * * -
2 - 2 2 -
Some High School * - * * -
147 17 130 147 -
Graduated High School 14% 8% 15% 28% -
A D
171 23 148 171 -
Some College 16% 11% 17% 33% -
A D
198 26 172 198 -
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 19% 12% 20% 38% -
A D
357 94 262 - 357
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 33% 44% 31% - 65%
B C
191 54 138 - 191
Post Graduate Degree 18% 25% 16% - 35%
B C
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
520 66 454 520 -
No college degree 49% 31% 53% 100% -
A D
548 148 400 - 548
College degree 51% 69% 47% - 100%
B C

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:



Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status

Part Time

Mantal Status

Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
- 1 - - - 1 1 -

- 2% - - - * * -

E* * *
2 - - - 2 - 2 -
* _ _ _ * - * -
* * *
48 13 26 61 86 62 128 19
8% 18% 25% 21% 13% 16% 14% 13%
E* E* E *
56 13 32 70 87 84 151 20
9% 17% 32% 24% 13% 22% 16% 14%
* E* E | *
132 15 12 40 139 59 175 23
22% 20% 12% 14% 20% 15% 19% 16%
H * * *
243 13 21 80 246 110 308 49
40% 18% 20% 27% 36% 29% 33% 33%
120 19 10 42 123 68 155 36
20% 26% 10% 14% 18% 18% 17% 25%
G* * *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

238 42 70 170 314 206 459 62
40% 57% 69% 58% 46% 54% 50% 42%
E* E* E *
363 32 31 122 369 179 463 85
60% 43% 31% 42% 54% 46% 50% 58%

FGH







Education

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
1 1 - - 1
Grade School * * - - *
2 - 2 - 2
Some High School * - 1% - *
A
147 99 48 48 96
Graduated High School 14% 13% 17% 13% 15%
171 111 52 40 123
Some College 16% 15% 19% 11% 19%
C
198 145 46 93 99
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 19% 19% 17% 25% 15%
D
357 275 71 137 200
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 33% 36% 26% 36% 31%
B
191 132 58 60 126
Post Graduate Degree 18% 17% 21% 16% 19%
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

520 356 148 181 321
No college degree 49% 47% 54% 48% 50%
548 408 129 197 326
College degree 51% 53% 46% 52% 50%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:




Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home

selling
process

took longer
than

Home
selling
process
took less
time than

Home
selling
process
took about
as long as

272 353 303
353 356 256
- 1 -

- * -

- 2 -

- 1% -
53 51 30
15% 14% 12%
66 60 29
19% 17% 11%
55 65 54
16% 18% 21%
99 116 106
28% 33% 41%

E
80 61 37
23% 17% 14%
G
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%
174 180 113
49% 50% 44%
179 177 143
51% 50% 56%







Age & Presence Of Children

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
54 25 30 27 24
Under 6 only 5% 5% 5% 11% 7%
E E
51 29 21 16 35
6-12 Only 5% 6% 4% 7% 10%
E E
43 16 27 8 26
13-17 Only 4% 3% 5% 3% 7%
E
28 11 16 3 23
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 2% 3% 1% 6%
CE
2 1 1 - 2
Under 6 and 13-17 * * * - *
34 18 16 6 26
6-12 and 13-17 3% 3% 3% 2% 7%
CE
3 1 2 - 3
All 3 * * * - 1%
854 418 436 173 228
None Under 18 80% 81% 79% 74% 62%
D
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
summary
214 101 113 60 139
With Kids 20% 19% 21% 26% 38%
E CE
854 418 436 173 228
No Kids 80% 81% 79% 74% 62%
D

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used



- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Household Income

Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
4 5 36 14 8 7 25 15
1% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
F
- 5 32 14 10 9 19 13
- 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
F
9 13 18 12 11 4 18 10
2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
2 13 12 4 6 10 8
1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
F
- - 2 - 1 - - 1
- - * - 1% - - *
2 3 12 18 6 5 14 8
* 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3%
FG
- - - 3 1 - - 2
- - - 1% * - - 1%
452 233 410 211 154 176 320 204
97% 89% 78% 74% 80% 85% 79% 78%
CD GH
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

16 29 113 73 40 32 86 57

3% 11% 22% 26% 20% 15% 21% 22%
F F

452 233 410 211 154 176 320 204

97% 89% 78% 74% 80% 85% 79% 78%

cD GH







Age & Presence Of Children

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
54 54 - 16 38
Under 6 only 5% 25% - 3% 7%
B C
51 51 - 12 39
6-12 Only 5% 24% - 2% 7%
B C
43 43 - 19 24
13-17 Only 4% 20% - 4% 4%
B
28 28 - 8 19
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 13% - 2% 4%
B
2 2 - 1
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - *
B
34 34 - 9 25
6-12 and 13-17 3% 16% - 2% 5%
B C
3 - 1 2
All 3 1% - * *
B
854 - 854 454 400
None Under 18 80% - 100% 87% 73%
A D
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
214 214 - 66 148
With Kids 20% 100% - 13% 27%
B C
854 - 854 454 400
No Kids 80% - 100% 87% 73%
A D

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17



Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Employment Status Marltal Status Race

-

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
43 2 9 1 46 8 42 12
7% 3% 9% * 7% 2% 5% 8%
H * H* J *
44 3 4 - 44 7 46 5
7% 5% 4% - 6% 2% 5% 3%
H H* H* J *
33 - 10 - 27 16 27 16

6% - 10% - 4% 4% 3% 11%
H * FH* K*
19 2 6 - 25 2 18 9
3% 2% 6% - 4% 1% 2% 6%
H * H* J K*
2 - - - 2 - 2 -
* _ R R * _ * -
* * *
29 1 2 1 25 9 25 9
5% 2% 2% * 4% 2% 3% 6%
H * * *
1 - 2 - 3 - 3 -
* - 2% - * - * -
* E* *
430 65 67 291 511 342 759 95
72% 89% 67% 99% 75% 89% 82% 65%
EG* * EFG | L *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
... |
171 8 34 2 172 43 163 51
28% 11% 33% 1% 25% 11% 18% 35%
FH H* FH* J K*
430 65 67 291 511 342 759 95
72% 89% 67% 99% 75% 89% 82% 65%
EG* * EFG | L *







Age & Presence Of Children

Selling a
house is
stressful

Selling a
house is

not

stressful

Cried

during
process of | process of
selling
home

Did not cry
during

selling

home

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
54 36 15 24 25
Under 6 only 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
51 37 13 29 19
6-12 Only 5% 5% 5% 8% 3%
D
43 33 5 26 12
13-17 Only 4% 4% 2% 7% 2%
D
28 22 5 11 17
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
2 1 - 2
Under 6 and 13-17 * * - *
34 23 11 15 19
6-12 and 13-17 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
2 1 1 2
854 610 225 271 552
None Under 18 80% 80% 81% 72% 85%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

214 154 52 107 95
With Kids 20% 20% 19% 28% 15%
D
854 610 225 271 552
No Kids 80% 80% 81% 72% 85%
C

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17




Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home
selling
process

took longer
than

Home
selling
process
took less
time than

Home

selling

process
took about
as long as

272 353 303
353 356 256
15 17 14
4% 5% 5%
17 16 14
5% 5% 5%
9 7 20
2% 2% 8%
EF

8 12 5
2% 3% 2%

- 1

- *

16 8 7
5% 2% 3%

1 1

* *

286 294 195
81% 83% 76%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%

67 62 61
19% 17% 24%
286 294 195
81% 83% 76%







Marital Status

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
143 66 77 63 52
Single 13% 13% 14% 27% 14%
DE E
61 26 35 17 22
Domestic Partnership 6% 5% 6% 7% 6%
683 367 316 148 248
Married 64% 71% 58% 63% 67%
B
71 16 55 - 2
Widowed 7% 3% 10% - *
A
111 44 67 6 44
Divorced or separated 10% 8% 12% 3% 12%
C
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
683 367 316 148 248
Married 64% 71% 58% 63% 67%
B
385 152 233 85 119
Other 36% 29% 42% 37% 33%
A

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
28 55 59 29 32 18 63 30
6% 21% 11% 10% 16% 9% 16% 12%
GH
22 21 22 18 4 16 26 14
5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5%
|
288 75 389 219 129 138 244 172
62% 29% 74% 77% 67% 67% 60% 66%
F F
69 48 18 6 13 15 21 21
15% 18% 3% 2% 7% 7% 5% 8%
cD GH
61 63 35 13 16 20 52 23
13% 24% 7% 5% 8% 10% 13% 9%
c GH
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
.
288 75 389 219 129 138 244 172
62% 29% 74% 77% 67% 67% 60% 66%
F F
180 186 133 65 65 70 162 89
38% 71% 26% 23% 33% 33% 40% 34%
GH




Marital Status

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
143 22 121 67 76
Single 13% 10% 14% 13% 14%
61 3 58 43 17
Domestic Partnership 6% 1% 7% 8% 3%
A D
683 172 511 314 369
Married 64% 80% 60% 60% 67%
B
71 - 71 38 33
Widowed 7% - 8% 7% 6%
A
111 18 93 57 53
Divorced or separated 10% 8% 11% 11% 10%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
683 172 511 314 369
Married 64% 80% 60% 60% 67%
B
385 43 342 206 179
Other 36% 20% 40% 40% 33%
A

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status

Mantal Status

Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
96 11 22 14 - 143 81 62
16% 16% 22% 5% - 37% 9% 42%
H H* H* | K*
43 5 4 8 - 61 60 1
7% 7% 4% 3% - 16% 6% 1%
410 38 57 178 683 - 608 75
68% 52% 57% 61% 100% - 66% 51%
7 5 4 55 - 71 68 2
1% 7% 4% 19% - 18% 7% 2%

E* * EG | L *
46 14 13 38 - 111 104 7
8% 19% 13% 13% - 29% 11% 5%
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

410 38 57 178 683 - 608 75
68% 52% 57% 61% 100% - 66% 51%
191 35 43 115 - 385 313 72
32% 48% 43% 39% - 100% 34% 49%







Marital Status

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
143 83 50 72 61
Single 13% 11% 18% 19% 9%
A D
61 35 21 19 42
Domestic Partnership 6% 5% 7% 5% 6%
683 516 158 240 415
Married 64% 68% 57% 64% 64%
B
71 42 27 24 47
Widowed 7% 5% 10% 6% 7%
111 87 21 23 83
Divorced or separated 10% 11% 8% 6% 13%
C
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
683 516 158 240 415
Married 64% 68% 57% 64% 64%
B
385 247 119 137 233
Other 36% 32% 43% 36% 36%
A

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process

took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as

272 353 303
353 356 256
49 40 38
14% 11% 15%
24 21 12
7% 6% 5%
225 225 168
64% 63% 66%
15 35 18
4% 10% 7%
E
41 36 20
12% 10% 8%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%
225 225 168
64% 63% 66%
129 132 88
36% 37% 34%







Employment

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
525 304 220 180 267
Employed - full-time 49% 59% 40% 77% 73%
B E E
74 39 35 21 21
Employed - part-time 7% 8% 6% 9% 6%
76 43 33 5 28
Self-Employed 7% 8% 6% 2% 8%
C
293 114 178 * 7
Retired 27% 22% 32% * 2%
A
8 - 8 8 -
Student/Pupil 1% - 1% 3% -
A DE
47 3 45 11 28
Homemaker 4% * 8% 5% 8%
A E
45 16 30 8 16
Currently Unemployed 4% 3% 5% 3% 1%
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
601 347 254 185 295
Full Time 56% 67% 46% 79% 80%
B E E
74 39 35 21 21
Part Time 7% 8% 6% 9% 6%
101 18 83 26 44
Not Emp. 9% 3% 15% 11% 12%
A E
293 114 178 * 7
Retired 27% 22% 32% * 2%
A




Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Household Income

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
77 65 294 166 124 105 185 110
16% 25% 56% 58% 64% 51% 46% 42%
F F JKL
32 27 35 12 7 17 30 19
7% 10% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 7%
H
44 20 32 23 15 13 32 17
9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%
C
285 105 123 65 35 60 107 90
61% 40% 24% 23% 18% 29% 26% 35%
CcD GH | |

- 4 4 - - - 8 -

- 2% 1% - - - 2% -

8 11 21 16 8 7 22 11
2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
22 29 14 3 5 6 22 13
5% 11% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5%

GH
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. .
121 86 326 189 138 118 217 128
26% 33% 62% 67% 71% 57% 53% 49%
F F JKL
32 27 35 12 7 17 30 19
7% 10% 7% 4% 4% 8% 8% 7%
H
30 44 38 18 12 13 51 24
6% 17% 7% 6% 6% 6% 13% 9%
GH J
285 105 123 65 35 60 107 90
61% 40% 24% 23% 18% 29% 26% 35%
cD GH | |







Employment

degree
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
525 160 365 204 321
Employed - full-time 49% 75% 43% 39% 59%
B C
74 8 65 42 32
Employed - part-time 7% 4% 8% 8% 6%
76 11 65 34 42
Self-Employed 7% 5% 8% 7% 8%
293 2 291 170 122
Retired 27% 1% 34% 33% 22%
A D
8 4 4 8 -
Student/Pupil 1% 2% * 2% -
D
47 27 21 31 16
Homemaker 4% 13% 2% 6% 3%
B
45 3 43 31 15
Currently Unemployed 4% 1% 5% 6% 3%
A D
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
601 171 430 238 363
Full Time 56% 80% 50% 46% 66%
B C
74 8 65 42 32
Part Time 7% 4% 8% 8% 6%
101 34 67 70 31
Not Emp. 9% 16% 8% 13% 6%
B D
293 2 291 170 122




Retired

27%

1%

34%

33%

22%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status Marltal Status Race

-

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
525 - - - 371 154 433 92
87% - - - 54% 40% 47% 63%
FGH * * J K*

- 74 - - 38 35 62 12
- 100% - - 6% 9% 7% 8%
76 - - - 38 38 68 8
13% - - - 6% 10% 7% 5%
FGH * * | *
- - - 293 178 115 276 17
- - - 100% 26% 30% 30% 11%
* * EFG L *
- - 8 - - 8 4 4
- - 8% - - 2% * 3%
* EH* | K*
- - 47 - 42 6 41 7
- - 47% - 6% 1% 4% 5%
* EFH* J *
- - 45 - 16 30 37 8
- - 45% - 2% 8% 4% 6%
* EFH* | *
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
601 - - - 410 191 502 99
100% - - - 60% 50% 54% 68%
FGH * * J K*
- 74 - - 38 35 62 12
- 100% - - 6% 9% 7% 8%
- - 101 - 57 43 82 19
- - 100% - 8% 11% 9% 13%
- - - 293 178 115 276 17




100%

26%

30%

30%

11%

EFG




Employment

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of

stressful selling selling
home home

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
525 401 104 247 253
Employed - full-time 49% 53% 37% 65% 39%
B D
74 50 21 25 43
Employed - part-time 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%
76 48 26 18 58
Self-Employed 7% 6% 9% 5% 9%
C
293 187 104 45 243
Retired 27% 24% 37% 12% 37%
A C
8 4 4 8 -
Student/Pupil 1% 1% 1% 2% -
D
47 35 12 20 23
Homemaker 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
45 38 6 15 27
Currently Unemployed 4% 5% 2% 1% 1%
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

601 450 129 264 312

Full Time 56% 59% 47% 70% 48%
B D

74 50 21 25 43
Part Time 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%

101 77 23 42 50
Not Emp. 9% 10% 8% 11% 8%

293 187 104 45 243




Retired

27%

24%

37%

12%

37%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home Home Home
selling selling selling
process process process

took longer| took less |took about

than time than | aslong as

272 353 303
353 356 256
144 179 139
41% 50% 54%
E
23 24 18
7% 7% 7%
33 15 21
9% 4% 8%
F
117 107 55
33% 30% 21%
G G
4 - 4
1% - 2%
16 17 11
5% 5% 4%
16 14 9
4% 4% 3%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%
177 194 160
50% 54% 62%
E
23 24 18
7% 7% 7%
36 31 23
10% 9% 9%
117 107 55




33%

30%

21%




Race

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
921 442 479 178 314
White 86% 85% 87% 76% 86%
C
67 37 30 33 21
Black 6% 7% 5% 14% 6%
DE
29 20 9 5 13
Asian 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
50 20 30 17 18
Other 5% 4% 5% 7% 5%
E
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
921 442 479 178 314
White 86% 85% 87% 76% 86%
C
147 77 70 55 53
Other 14% 15% 13% 24% 14%
DE E

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
429 219 467 235 169 187 338 228
92% 84% 89% 83% 87% 90% 83% 88%
CcD H
13 16 29 22 14 8 39 6
3% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 10% 2%
L JL
11 3 7 19 7 4 4 14
2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 1% 5%
FG K
15 22 19 9 4 8 25 13
3% 9% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5%
GH
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

429 219 467 235 169 187 338 228
92% 84% 89% 83% 87% 90% 83% 88%
Ccbh H
39 42 55 49 25 20 69 33

8%

16%

11%

17%

13%

10%

17%

12%




Race

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
921 163 759 459 463
White 86% 76% 89% 88% 84%
A
67 20 47 28 39
Black 6% 9% 5% 5% 7%
29 15 14 7 23
Asian 3% 7% 2% 1% 1%
B C
50 16 34 27 23
Other 5% 8% 4% 5% 4%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
921 163 759 459 463
White 86% 76% 89% 88% 84%
A
147 51 95 62 85
Other 14% 24% 11% 12% 16%
B

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status

Mantal Status

Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
502 62 82 276 608 313 921 -
83% 84% 81% 94% 89% 81% 100% -
* * EFG J L *
50 4 9 4 22 45 - 67
8% 6% 9% 1% 3% 12% - 46%
H * H* | K*
21 3 2 3 25 4 - 29
3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 20%
* * K*
28 4 8 10 28 22 - 50
5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% - 34%
* * K*
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

502 62 82 276 608 313 921 -
83% 84% 81% 94% 89% 81% 100% -
* * EFG J L *
99 12 19 17 75 72 - 147
17% 16% 19% 6% 11% 19% - 100%
H H* H* | K*




Race

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
921 670 229 327 566
White 86% 88% 83% 87% 87%
67 39 24 24 35
Black 6% 5% 9% 6% 5%
29 23 6 10 15
Asian 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
50 32 18 16 31
Other 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
921 670 229 327 566
White 86% 88% 83% 87% 87%
147 93 48 50 81
Other 14% 12% 17% 13% 13%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home
selling
process

took longer
than

Home
selling
process
took less
time than

Home
selling

process
took about
as long as

272 353 303
353 356 256
296 328 225
84% 92% 88%

E
26 15 13
7% 4% 5%
14 3 9
4% 1% 4%
F F
18 11 9
5% 3% 3%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%

296 328 225
84% 92% 88%
E
58 29 32
16% 8% 12%




Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
120 65 55 62 45
Yes 11% 13% 10% 27% 12%
DE E
930 452 478 162 318
No 87% 87% 87% 69% 87%
C
18 2 16 9 5
(Dk/Ns) 2% * 3% 4% 1%
A E
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,l/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income Region

UnderSSOK S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
13 18 59 42 18 15 54 34

3% 7% 11% 15% 9% 7% 13% 13%
F
450 231 460 239 175 193 340 222
96% 89% 88% 84% 90% 93% 84% 85%
cD K
4 11 4 3 1 1 12 4
1% 4% 1% 1% 1% * 3% 2%
G
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
120 47 73 67 53
Yes 11% 22% 8% 13% 10%
B
930 162 768 446 484
No 87% 76% 90% 86% 88%
A
18 5 14 7 11
(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status

Mantal Status

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100 5 8 7 81 39 82 38
17% 7% 8% 2% 12% 10% 9% 26%
H * * K*
494 64 89 282 594 336 833 97
82% 88% 88% 96% 87% 87% 90% 66%
* * EFG L *
7 4 4 3 8 10 6 12
1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 8%
E* * K*
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry

house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
120 82 37 63 51
Yes 11% 11% 13% 17% 8%
D
930 671 232 303 589
No 87% 88% 84% 80% 91%
C
18 10 8 11 7
(Dk/Ns) 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
28 34 33
8% 10% 13%
320 318 217
90% 89% 85%
6 4 7
2% 1% 3%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




Metro status

T Gerder

A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 616 452 452 327
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 519 549 233 367
488 214 274 95 147
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 46% 41% 50% 41% 40%
A
323 167 156 52 120
1M-4.9M 30% 32% 28% 22% 33%
C
257 138 119 87 101
5M+ 24% 27% 22% 37% 27%
DE E
1068 519 549 233 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,l/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income Region

Under$50K S50K- S100K+ | Northeast | Midwest South West
<S100K

289 172 618 278 254 192 386 236
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
247 151 234 103 55 108 208 117
53% 58% 45% 36% 29% 52% 51% 45%
CcD GH H | | |
151 76 158 88 32 65 117 108
32% 29% 30% 31% 17% 31% 29% 42%
C | | IK
70 34 130 94 106 34 81 36
15% 13% 25% 33% 55% 17% 20% 14%
F FG JKL
468 261 522 284 193 208 406 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Metro status

Total Yes No college
degree
A B

C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 255 813 441 627
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 214 854 520 548
488 81 407 263 225
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 46% 38% 48% 51% 41%
A D
323 60 263 163 160
1M-4.9M 30% 28% 31% 31% 29%
257 74 184 94 163
5M+ 24% 34% 22% 18% 30%
B C
1068 214 854 520 548
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/],K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment Status Marltal Status Race

740 75 76 177 793 275 921 147
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147
239 37 59 153 285 203 424 64
40% 50% 58% 52% 42% 53% 46% 44%

* E* E | *
167 22 34 100 212 111 282 41
28% 30% 33% 34% 31% 29% 31% 28%

* * *
195 15 8 40 186 71 215 42

32% 20% 8% 14% 27% 18% 23% 29%
601 74 101 293 683 385 921 147

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Metro status

Selling a Selling a Cried Did not cry
house is house is during during
stressful not process of | process of
stressful selling selling
home home
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1068 816 215 458 534
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1068 764 277 377 648
488 338 138 146 326
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 46% 44% 50% 39% 50%
C
323 233 78 105 205
1M-4.9M 30% 30% 28% 28% 32%
257 192 61 126 117
5M+ 24% 25% 22% 33% 18%
D
1068 764 277 377 648
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 05/16-05/17
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Home Home Home

selling selling selling
process process process
took longer| took less |took about
than time than | aslong as
272 353 303
353 356 256
168 161 113
47% 45% 44%
103 121 72
29% 34% 28%
83 75 70
23% 21% 27%
353 356 256
100% 100% 100%




